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SURVEY NOTES

These results are from the Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on
online surveys of 1265 New Hampshire registered voters. Surveys were
collected between March 23rd and 24th, 2022, from cell phone users
randomly drawn from a sample of registered voters reflecting the
demographic and partisan characteristics of the voting population. Names
were presented in random order for the name identification, job approval,
and the Senate ballot test series. The survey has an overall margin of
sampling error of +/- 2.8% with a confidence interval of 95%; the margin of
sampling error for questions specific to congressional districts are 3.8% for
the 1st Congressional District and 4.0% for the 2nd Congressional District. The
data are weighted for age, gender, geography, and education based on a
voter demographic model derived from historical voting patterns, but are
not weighted by party registration or party identification.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Neil Levesque summarized the results, saying,
“Voters have become somewhat more optimistic since our last poll in January, which
has led to improved job approval for all incumbents. Potential challengers are
relatively unknown, but most of the top races are still likely to become competitive as
voters pay increasing attention. As always, campaigns and candidate quality matter.”

The political environment has improved for incumbent officeholders. 68% of New
Hampshire registered voters now believe the country is on the wrong track, down from
74% in January. 21% believe it is headed in the right direction.

Incumbent job approval has rebounded somewhat. President Joe Biden has increased
his job approval to 43%-57% from 41%-58% in January. Governor Chris Sununu has
recovered from his career low and is now at 62%-36%. Senator Jeanne Shaheen has
improved slightly and is now at 48%-47%; Senator Maggie Hassan is at 46%-49%,
Congressman Chris Pappas is at 43%-42%; and Congresswoman Annie Kuster is at
42%-45%.

Approval of President Biden’s handling of the economy remains unchanged. 58% of
voters disapprove of the job Biden has done on the economy against 40% who approve,
unchanged since January. A plurality of 32% blame high inflation on Biden.

Neither Biden nor Vice President Kamala Harris are guaranteed majority support from
voters who identify as Democrats in the 2024 New Hampshire Primary. 49% would
likely support Biden, while 30% would support a new candidate. If Biden declined to
stand for re-election, 42% would likely support Harris, while 36% would support a new
candidate.

The Republican lead on the generic ballot has narrowed. Republicans now hold a 4-
point lead at 46%-42%, down from a 6-point advantage.

Governor Sununu starts with a strong lead in his re-election campaign. Sununu is the
only incumbent that enjoys ballot strength over 50%, and leads in a hypothetical matchup
against his only announced challenger, State Senator Tom Sherman, 51%-24%.



Voters have yet to focus on potential challengers to Senator Hassan. 2020 primary
candidate Don Bolduc continues to be the best known of the field with 70% name
recognition (74% among registered Republicans) and 26%-20% favorability (51%-9%
GOP); Trailing Bolduc in name recognition are New Hampshire Senate President Chuck
Morse with 57% (69% GOP) and 17%-13% favorability (31%-6% GOP); and Londonderry
Town Manager Kevin Smith with 47% (61% GOP) and 13%-10% favorability (28%-5% GOP).

Hypothetical Senate match-up have become more polarized as Republican voters
start lining up behind challengers to Hassan. Hassan’s ballot strength in hypothetical
match-ups averages 44%, up 2 points from January, but her potential opponents’ ballot
strength averages 36%, up 7 points from January. As the best-known, Bolduc holds
Hassan to the tightest margin at 5 points, 44%-39%.

Supreme Court nominee Ketanji Brown Jackson is a plus for Hassan. 53% support
Jackson’s confirmation, versus 36% who oppose.

President Biden is a negative for Hassan and the House delegation. 53% prefer a
federal candidate that would serve as a check on Biden’s power, versus 41% who prefer
one that would help him enact his agenda. 59% support restarting construction of the
Keystone XL pipeline cancelled by Biden.

Voter priorities for the federal budget favor challengers. Reducing the deficit is the top
priority of 28% of voters, followed by cutting taxes at 25%. Climate change mitigation is
the top priority of 22%,; followed by increased social spending at 14%; and increased
defense spending at 11%.

Despite improved job approval, Congressman Pappas and Congresswoman Kuster
have become somewhat more vulnerable to a strong challenge. 46% of 1st
Congressional District voters believe that it is time to give someone new a chance, up
from 45%, while 53% of 2nd Congressional District voters believe that it is time to give
someone new a chance, up from 50%. Pappas’ floor of support is up slightly, with 38%
believing he deserves re-election, while Kuster’s remains unchanged at 33%. However,
new congressional districts have yet to be adopted.



Of the potential Congressional challengers, only 2020 1st Congressional District
nominee Matt Mowers has significant name recognition. Mowers leads Republicans
seeking to challenge Pappas with 73% name recognition (79% among registered
Republicans). However, he carries some residual negatives from his last campaign,
resulting in just a +1 favorability at 25%-24% (48%-10% GOP). Trailing Mowers in name
recognition are Gail Huff Brown at 49% (53% GOP) with a 13%-13% favorability (25%-7%
GOP); Karoline Leavitt at 40% (45% GOP) with an 11%-8% favorability (23%-4% GOP); and
Tim Baxter at 36% (42% GOP) with a 7%-6% favorability (14%-3% GOP). In the 2nd
Congressional District, Jeff Cozzens has name recognition of 42% (56% GOP) with a
9%-6% favorability (19%-3% GOP); while Robert Burns stands at 38% (56% GOP) with an
8%-8% favorability (16%-5% GOP).
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SHAHEEN JOB APPROVAL
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WEIGHTED MARGINALS

March 23-24, 2022
n=1265

New Hampshire Registered Voters

MoE +/- 2.8%

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or
have things gotten off on the wrong track?

Frequency Percent
Right Track 265 21
Wrong Track 854 68
Unsure 146 12
Total 1265 100

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you

likely vote?
Frequency Percent
Democratic 531 42
Republican 587 46
Other 32 2
Unsure 116 9
Total 1265 100
What is your opinion of Joe Biden?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 263 21
Somewhat Favorable 292 23
Somewhat Unfavorable 76 6
Strongly Unfavorable 631 50
No Opinion 1
Never Heard Of 2 (0]
Favorable 555 44
Unfavorable 708 56
No Opinion 2 (o]
Total 1265 100

1
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 352 28
Somewhat Favorable 193 15
Somewhat Unfavorable 71 6
Strongly Unfavorable 624 49

No Opinion 22
Never Heard Of 3 (0]
Favorable 545 43
Unfavorable 694 55
No Opinion 25 2
Total 1265 100
What is your opinion of Chris Sununu?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 340 27
Somewhat Favorable 418 33
Somewhat Unfavorable 272 22
Strongly Unfavorable 221 17
No Opinion 14 1
Favorable 758 60
Unfavorable 493 39
No Opinion 14 1
Total 1265 100

What is your opinion of Jeanne Shaheen?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 372 29
Somewhat Favorable 260 21
Somewhat Unfavorable 156 12
Strongly Unfavorable 440 35
No Opinion 37 3
Favorable 632 50
Unfavorable 597 47
No Opinion 37 3
Total 1265 100
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What is your opinion of Maggie Hassan?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 322 25
Somewhat Favorable 251 20
Somewhat Unfavorable 175 14
Strongly Unfavorable 467 37

No Opinion 48
Never Heard Of 2
Favorable 573 45
Unfavorable 642 51
No Opinion 50 4
Total 1265 100
What is your opinion of Don Bolduc?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 130 10
Somewhat Favorable 195 15
Somewhat Unfavorable 76 6
Strongly Unfavorable 171 14
No Opinion 312 25
Never Heard Of 380 30
Favorable 325 26
Unfavorable 247 20
No Opinion 693 55
Total 1265 100

What is your opinion of Don Bolduc?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 130 10
Somewhat Favorable 195 15
Somewhat Unfavorable 76 6
Strongly Unfavorable 171 14
No Opinion 312 25
Never Heard Of 380 30
Favorable 325 26
Unfavorable 247 20
No Opinion 693 55
Total 1265 100
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What is your opinion of Chuck Morse?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 5
Somewhat Favorable 157 12

Somewhat Unfavorable 72
Strongly Unfavorable 96 8
No Opinion 334 26
Never Heard Of 546 43
Favorable 217 17
Unfavorable 168 13
No Opinion 880 70
Total 1265 100
What is your opinion of Tom Sherman?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 64 5
Somewhat Favorable 18 9
Somewhat Unfavorable 62 5
Strongly Unfavorable 92 7
No Opinion 335 26
Never Heard Of 594 47
Favorable 182 14
Unfavorable 155 12
No Opinion 928 73
Total 1265 100

What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 140 21
Somewhat Favorable 146 22
Somewhat Unfavorable 88 13
Strongly Unfavorable 205 31
No Opinion 69 10
Never Heard Of 15 2
Favorable 286 43
Unfavorable 293 44
No Opinion 84 13
Total 663 100
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What is your opinion of Matt Mowers?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable 101 15
Somewhat Unfavorable 44 7
Strongly Unfavorable 13 17
No Opinion 161 24
Never Heard Of 181 27
Favorable 163 25
Unfavorable 158 24
No Opinion 342 52
Total 663 100
What is your opinion of Karoline Leavitt?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 35 5
Somewhat Favorable 41 6
Somewhat Unfavorable n 2
Strongly Unfavorable 44 7
No Opinion 131 20
Never Heard Of 401 60
Favorable 76 1
Unfavorable 55 8
No Opinion 532 80
Total 663 100

What is your opinion of Gail Huff Brown?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 22 3
Somewhat Favorable 62 9
Somewhat Unfavorable 31 5
Strongly Unfavorable 57 9
No Opinion 154 23
Never Heard Of 337 51
Favorable 84 13
Unfavorable 89 13
No Opinion 491 74
Total 663 100
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What is your opinion of Tim Baxter?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 24
Somewhat Favorable 25
Somewhat Unfavorable 6 1
Strongly Unfavorable 31 5
No Opinion 154 23
Never Heard Of 422 64
Favorable 49 7
Unfavorable 37 6
No Opinion 576 87
Total 663 100
What is your opinion of Annie Kuster?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 1
Somewhat Favorable 127 21
Somewhat Unfavorable 58 10
Strongly Unfavorable 217 36
No Opinion 65 n
Never Heard Of 14 2
Favorable 248 41
Unfavorable 275 46
No Opinion 80 13
Total 602 100
What is your opinion of Robert Burns?
Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 1 2
Somewhat Favorable 37 6
Somewhat Unfavorable 20 3
Strongly Unfavorable 27 5
No Opinion 136 23
Never Heard Of 371 62
Favorable 48
Unfavorable 47 8
No Opinion 508 84
Total 602 100
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What is your opinion of Jeff Cozzens?

Frequency Percent

Strongly Favorable 29 5

Somewhat Favorable 25 4

Somewhat Unfavorable 17 3

Strongly Unfavorable 22 4

No Opinion 161 27

Never Heard Of 348 58
Favorable 54
Unfavorable 39

No Opinion 509 85

Total 602 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is doing his

job?
Freguency Percent

Strongly Approve 2
Somewhat Approve 267 21
Somewhat Disapprove 76 6
Strongly Disapprove 641 51
No Opinion 8 1
Never Heard Of 1 (0]
Approve 540 43
Disapprove 717 57
No Opinion 9 1
Total 1265 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Chris Sununu is doing his

job?
Frequency Percent

Strongly Approve 357 28
Somewhat Approve 422 33
Somewhat Disapprove 246 19
Strongly Disapprove 213 17
No Opinion 27 2
Approve 779 62
Disapprove 459 36
No Opinion 27 2
Total 1265 100
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Jeanne Shaheen is doing

her job?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 381 30
Somewhat Approve 227 18
Somewhat Disapprove 168 13
Strongly Disapprove 429 34
No Opinion 56 4

Never Heard Of 4

Approve 608 48
Disapprove 597 47
No Opinion 60 5
Total 1265 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Maggie Hassan is doing her

job?
Frequency Percent

Strongly Approve 332 26
Somewhat Approve 246 19
Somewhat Disapprove 143 n
Strongly Disapprove 477 38

No Opinion 66
Never Heard Of 1 (0]
Approve 577 46
Disapprove 620 49
No Opinion 67 5
Total 1265 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congressman Chris Pappas is doing

his job?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 1 21
Somewhat Approve 144 22
Somewhat Disapprove 85 13
Strongly Disapprove 194 29
No Opinion 88 13
Never Heard Of 9 1
Approve 286 43
Disapprove 279 42
No Opinion 98 15
Total 663 100
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congresswoman Annie Kuster is

doing her job?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 135 22
Somewhat Approve 15 19
Somewhat Disapprove 55 9
Strongly Disapprove 217 36
No Opinion 74 12
Never Heard Of 6 1
Approve 250 42
Disapprove 272 45
No Opinion 80 13
Total 602 100

Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden’s handling of the economy?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 250

Somewhat Approve 252 20
Somewhat Disapprove 90 7
Strongly Disapprove 644 51
Unsure 29 2
Approve 502 40
Disapprove 734 58
Unsure 29 2
Total 1265 100

Do you support the Federal Reserve’s raising interest rates to tamp down
inflation even if it increases the cost of mortgages, student loans, and

consumer debt?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 214 17
Somewhat Support 460 36
Somewhat Oppose 213 17
Strongly Oppose 295 23
Unsure 83 7
Support 674 53
Oppose 508 40
Unsure 83 7
Total 1265 100
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Would you support restarting construction of the Keystone XL pipeline to
increase imports of Canadian crude oil even if it extended our country’s

reliance on fossil fuels?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 610 48
Somewhat Support 133 1
Somewhat Oppose 136 n
Strongly Oppose 328 26
Unsure 58 5
Support 743 59
Oppose 464 37
Unsure 58 5
Total 1265 100

Please rank the below by what you believe should be Congress’ priorities in

managing the federal budget:

Frequency Percent
Ranked First Reduce Deficit 353 28
Cut Taxes 317 25
Climate Change Mitigation 279 22
Increase Social Spending 179 14
Increase Defense Spending 137 1n
Total 1265 100
Mean Rank Reduce Deficit 2.4
Cut Taxes 2.7
Increase Social Spending 3.3
Climate Change Mitigation 3.3
Increase Defense Spending 3.3

In considering a candidate for federal office, would you prefer one that would
serve as a check on President Biden's power, or one that would help him enact

his agenda?

Frequency Percent
Check Biden 665 53
Help Biden 515 41
Unsure 85 7
Total 1265 100
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Do you support or oppose the confirmation of Ketanji Brown Jackson to the
United States Supreme Court?

Frequency Percent

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support 132 10
Somewhat Oppose 127 10
Strongly Oppose 334 26
Unsure 136 n
Support 669 53
Oppose 461 36
Unsure 136 n
Total 1265 100

Would you support establishment of a no-fly zone over Ukraine, even if that
meant the possibility of combat between Russian and NATO fighter jets?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 228 18
Somewhat Support 298 24
Somewhat Oppose 226 18
Strongly Oppose 352 28
Unsure 161 13
Support 526 42
Oppose 578 46
Unsure 161 13
Total 1265 100

Whom do you blame for high inflation?

Frequency Percent
President Biden 409 32
Corporate Profiteering 297 23
Democrats in Congress 195 15
Temporary Market Disruptions 177 14
Nobody in Particular 105 8
Republicans in Congress 83 7
Total 1265 100
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Looking ahead to the next presidential election, would you likely support
President Biden in the New Hampshire Primary, or would you likely support a

new candidate?

Frequency Percent
Biden 2
New Candidate 169 30
Unsure 121 21
Total 570 100

Looking ahead to the next presidential election, would you likely support Vice
President Kamala Harris in the New Hampshire Primary if President Biden
declined to run, or would you likely support a new candidate?

Frequency Percent
Harris 237 42
New Candidate 204 36
Unsure 130 23
Total 570 100

If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates
Hassan and Don Bolduc, for whom would you vote?

were Maggie

Frequency Percent
Hassan 5
Bolduc 494 39
Someone Else 87 7
Unsure 122 10
Total 1265 100

If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Maggie
Hassan and Kevin Smith, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Hassan 553 44
Smith 430 34
Someone Else 130 10
Unsure 152 12
Total 1265 100
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If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Maggie
Hassan and Chuck Morse, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Hassan 544 43
Morse 460 36
Someone Else 122 10
Unsure 139 1
Total 1265 100

If the election for NH Governor were held today, and the candidates were

Chris Sununu and Tom Sherman, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Sununu 640 51
Sherman 305 24
Someone Else 131 10
Unsure 188 15
Total 1265 100

Do you think Congressman Chris Pappas has done a good enough job to
deserve re-election, or is it time to give someone new a chance?

Frequency Percent
Deserves Re-election 248 37
Someone New 302 46
Unsure 13 17
Total 663 100

Do you think Congresswoman Annie Kuster has done a good enough job to
deserve re-election, or is it time to give someone new a chance?

Frequency Percent
Deserves Re-election 1
Someone New 319 53
Unsure 84 14
Total 602 100
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WEIGHTED TABLES

March 23-24, 2022
n=1265

New Hampshire Registered Voters

MoE +/- 2.8%

things gotten off on the wrong track?

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure
Gender Female 26% 60% 14%
Male 16% 76% 9%
Age 18-34 10% 76% 15%
35-54 18% 70% 12%
55-64 22% 69% 9%
65+ 31% 57% 12%
Education|High School or Less 19% 77% 4%
Some College/ 17% 71% 12%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 22% 65% 12%
Graduate/ 27% 58% 16%
Professional School
Ideology| Very Conservative 1% 99%
Somewhat 4% 91% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 19% 72% 10%
Somewhat Liberal 42% 33% 25%
Very Liberal 44% 39% 18%
Party Registration Democratic 43% 34% 23%
Republican 2% 97% 1%
Undeclared 19% 70% 1%
Party Identification Democratic 44% 33% 23%
Republican 2% 97% 1%
Swing 7% 86% 7%
Congressional CD-1 20% 69% 12%
District cD-2 22% 66% 1%
Region North Country/ 24% 64% 12%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 16% 75% 9%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 22% 65% 13%
Seacoast/Border 21% 68% 1%
Total 21% 68% 12%
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If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely

vote?
Democratic Republican Other Unsure
Gender Female 52% 38% 2% 9%
Male 31% 56% 3% 10%
Age 18-34 37% 46% 6% 1%
35-54 37% 50% 4% 9%
55-64 39% 50% 1% 10%
65+ 55% 38% 1% 7%
Education High School or 29% 65% 3% 2%
Less
Some College/ 36% 52% 1% 10%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 47% 38% 4% 12%
Graduate/ 54% 34% 2% 10%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 1% 98% 1% 1%
Somewhat 1% 80% 0% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 29% 41% 8% 21%
Somewhat Liberal 85% 6% 2% 8%
Very Liberal 94% 2% 1% 4%
Party Democratic 89% 4% 1% 6%
Registration
Republican 4% 89% 1% 6%
Undeclared 35% 44% 5% 16%
Party Democratic 87% 4% 2% 8%
Identification
Republican 3% 90% 1% 6%
Swing 19% 35% 13% 32%
Congressional CD-1 41% 48% 3% 8%
District
CD-2 43% 45% 1% 10%
Region North Country/ 42% 47% 12%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 40% 51% 2% 8%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 43% 45% 3% 10%
Seacoast/Border 42% 46% 3% 8%
Total 42% 46% 3% 9%
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What is your opinion of Joe Biden?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 53% 47%
Male 34% 66% 0%
Age 18-34 34% 66%
35-54 40% 60%
55-64 41% 59% 0%
65+ 57% 42% 0%
Education| High School or Less 30% 70%
Some College/ 38% 61% 0%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 48% 52%
Graduate/ 58% 42%
Professional School
Ideology| Very Conservative 2% 98% 1%
Somewhat 13% 87% 0%
Conservative
Moderate 35% 65%
Somewhat Liberal 88% 12%
Very Liberal 90% 10%
Party Registration Democratic 89% 11%
Republican 4% 95% 0%
Undeclared 40% 60%
Party Identification Democratic 89% 1%
Republican 4% 96% 0%
Swing 25% 75%
Congressional CD-1 41% 58% 0%
District
CD-2 46% 53% 0%
Region North Country/ 45% 55%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 40% 60% 0%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 46% 54%
Seacoast/Border 43% 56% 0%
Total 44% 56% 0%
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What is your opinion of Joe Biden?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable Opinion Of
Gender Female 27% 26% 5% 42%
Male 14% 20% 7% 59% 0% 0%
Age 18-34 3% 31% 9% 57%
35-54 17% 23% 6% 54%
55-64 19% 22% 6% 53% 0%
65+ 38% 19% 5% 38% 0% 0%
Education| High School 19% 10% 3% 67%
or Less
Some 16% 22% 5% 56% 0% 0%
College/
Associates
Degree
College 21% 28% 9% 42%
Graduate
Graduate/ 29% 29% 6% 37%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 1% 3% 95% 1% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 4% 8% 7% 80% 0%
Conservative
Moderate 15% 19% 9% 57%
Somewhat 42% 46% 5% 7%
Liberal
Very Liberal 47% 43% 6% 4%
Party| Democratic 48% 40% 5% 6%
Registration
Republican 1% 3% 4% 91% 0% 0%
Undeclared 13% 27% 9% 50%
Party| Democratic 43% 45% 6% 5%
Identification
Republican 1% 2% 5% 91% 0% 0%
Swing 7% 18% 12% 63%

Congres§ior_1al CD-1 22% 20% 6% 53% 0% 0%
pistrict CD-2 20% 27% 7% 47% 0%
Region Nortr/m 22% 23% 4% 50%

Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 19% 21% 9% 51% 0%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 19% 27% 7% 47%
Valley
Seacoast/ 23% 19% 4% 53% 0% 0%
Border
Total 21% 23% 6% 50% 0% 0%
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 36% 62% 3%
Male 51% 47% 1%
Age 18-34 40% 55% 5%
35-54 44% 53% 2%
55-64 50% 49% 1%
65+ 37% 63% 0%
Education High School or 65% 35%
Less
Some College/ 52% 45% 3%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 32% 65% 3%
Graduate/ 26% 72% 2%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 94% 5% 1%
Somewhat 74% 24% 2%
Conservative
Moderate 38% 57% 5%
Somewhat Liberal 5% 94% 1%
Very Liberal 1% 98% 1%
Party Registration Democratic 4% 96% 1%
Republican 84% 13% 3%
Undeclared 40% 57% 3%
Party Identification Democratic 5% 95% 1%
Republican 83% 15% 2%
Swing 31% 62% 7%
Congressional CD-1 44% 54% 2%
District
CD-2 42% 56% 2%
Region North Country/ 44% 54% 2%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 48% 52%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 40% 57% 3%
Seacoast/Border 44% 54% 2%
Total 43% 55% 2%
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 26% 9% 5% 57% 3%
Male 29% 22% 7% 41% 1% 0%
Age 18-34 25% 15% 8% 47% 4% 1%
35-54 31% 13% 7% 47% 2% 0%
55-64 33% 17% 4% 45% 1%
65+ 21% 16% 4% 59% 0%
Education| High School 49% 16% 7% 28%
or Less
Som7 35% 18% 3% 42% 2% 0%
College
Associates
Degree
College 18% 14% 6% 59% 2% 1%
Graduate
Graduate/ 14% 12% 8% 64% 2%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 76% 18% 4% 2% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 42% 32% 6% 18% 2%
Conservative
Moderate 23% 15% 12% 45% 5% 0%
Somewhat 1% 4% 3% 91% 1% 0%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 98% 1%
Party| Democratic 1% 3% 4% 92% 0% 0%
Registration
Republican 59% 25% 6% 8% 3%
Undeclared 22% 18% 7% 50% 2% 0%
Party| Democratic 1% 4% 3% 92% 0% 0%
Identification
Republican 56% 26% 6% 9% 2%
Swing 14% 17% 15% 47% 6% 1%
Congressional CD-1 30% 14% 5% 49% 2% 0%
District
CD-2 26% 16% 6% 50% 2% 0%
Region Nortl} 33% 1% 4% 49% 1% 1%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 31% 17% 6% 45%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 23% 16% 7% 50% 3% 0%
Valley
Seacoast/ 30% 14% 4% 50% 1% 0%
Border
Total 28% 15% 6% 49% 2% 0%
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What is your opinion of Chris Sununu?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 53% 46% 1%
Male 67% 31% 1%
Age 18-34 53% 45% 2%
35-54 60% 40% 1%
55-64 65% 34% 1%
65+ 59% 40% 1%
Education High School or 66% 34%
Less
Some College/ 64% 34% 1%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 57% 42% 1%
Graduate/ 53% 46% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 83% 17%
Somewhat 86% 13% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 57% 41% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 44% 55% 2%
Very Liberal 15% 85%
Party Registration Democratic 30% 68% 2%
Republican 86% 14% 0%
Undeclared 63% 36% 1%
Party Identification Democratic 33% 65% 2%
Republican 86% 14% 1%
Swing 64% 36%
Congressional CD-1 62% 37% 1%
District
CD-2 58% 41% 1%
Region North Country/ 64% 35% 1%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 56% 44%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 58% 41% 1%
Seacoast/Border 63% 36% 1%
Total 60% 39% 1%
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What is your opinion of Chris Sununu?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 21% 33% 26% 21% 1%
Male 34% 34% 17% 14% 1%
Age 18-34 24% 29% 17% 28% 2%
35-54 28% 32% 22% 17% 1%
55-64 29% 36% 22% 12% 1%
65+ 25% 34% 23% 17% 1%
Education| High School 33% 33% 15% 19%
or Less
Some 26% 39% 19% 15% 1%
College/
Associates
Degree
College 28% 29% 24% 18% 1%
Graduate
Graduate/ 23% 30% 26% 19% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 39% 44% 9% 8%
Conservative
Somewhat 51% 36% 8% 5% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 27% 30% 23% 18% 2%
Somewhat 6% 37% 37% 18% 2%
Liberal
Very Liberal 2% 14% 34% 51%
Party| Democratic 4% 26% 36% 32% 2%
Registration
Republican 46% 40% 9% 5% 0%
Undeclared 30% 32% 21% 16% 1%
Party| Democratic 5% 28% 35% 31% 2%
Identification
Republican 47% 39% 9% 5% 1%
Swing 36% 28% 21% 15%
Congres§ior_1al CD-1 29% 33% 20% 16% 1%
pistrict CD-2 25% 33% 23% 19% 1%
Region Nortl‘/1 28% 36% 21% 14% 1%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 25% 31% 23% 22%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 26% 32% 22% 19% 1%
Valley
Seacoast/ 28% 34% 20% 16% 1%
Border
Total 27% 33% 22% 17% 1%
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What is your opinion of Jeanne Shaheen?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 58% 39% 3%
Male 41% 56% 2%
Age 18-34 38% 55% 7%
35-54 47% 50% 3%
55-64 49% 49% 2%
65+ 62% 38% 1%
Education High School or 33% 64% 2%
Less
Some College/ 47% 51% 3%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 54% 42% 3%
Graduate/ 62% 35% 3%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 7% 92% 1%
Somewhat 23% 72% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 42% 54% 3%
Somewhat Liberal 89% 8% 3%
Very Liberal 95% 5%
Party Registration Democratic 89% 9% 2%
Republican 1% 85% 4%
Undeclared 51% 47% 3%
Party Identification Democratic 90% 8% 3%
Republican 13% 83% 3%
Swing 40% 59% 1%
Congressional CD-1 49% 48% 3%
District
CD-2 51% 46% 3%
Region North Country/ 55% 43% 2%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 46% 49% 5%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 53% 46% 2%
Seacoast/Border 47% 49% 3%
Total 50% 47% 3%
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What is your opinion of Jeanne Shaheen?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 37% 21% 9% 30% 3%
Male 21% 20% 16% 40% 2%
Age 18-34 12% 26% 13% 42% 7%
35-54 24% 23% 13% 36% 3%
55-64 34% 15% 13% 36% 2%
65+ 43% 19% 10% 28% 1%
Education| High School 17% 16% 9% 55% 2%
or Less
I?omc; 28% 19% 14% 37% 3%
College
Associates
Degree
College 33% 22% 13% 30% 3%
Graduate
Graduate/ 37% 25% 12% 23% 3%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 5% 14% 79% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 9% 14% 22% 50% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 18% 24% 15% 40% 3%
Somewhat 62% 26% 4% 4% 3%
Liberal
Very Liberal 61% 33% 3% 3%
Party Democratic 64% 26% 4% 5% 2%
Registration
Republican 3% 8% 17% 68% 4%
Undeclared 22% 29% 16% 30% 3%
Party Democratic 60% 30% 4% 4% 3%
Identification
Republican 3% 1% 19% 65% 3%
Swing 13% 26% 22% 37% 1%
Congressional 1 29% 20% 13% 35% 3%
District
2 29% 22% 1% 35% 3%
Region Nortr} 39% 16% 13% 30% 2%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 24% 22% 7% 42% 5%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 31% 22% 13% 33% 2%
Valley
Seacoast/ 28% 20% 14% 35% 3%
Border
Total 29% 21% 12% 35% 3%
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What is your opinion of Maggie Hassan?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 55% 41% 4%
Male 35% 61% 4%
Age 18-34 33% 60% 7%
35-54 42% 54% 5%
55-64 44% 53% 2%
65+ 59% 39% 2%
Education High School or 29% 68% 2%
Less
Some College/ 41% 54% 5%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 50% 46% 3%
Graduate/ 58% 38% 4%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 3% 94% 3%
Somewhat 16% 78% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 35% 61% 4%
Somewhat Liberal 87% 10% 4%
Very Liberal 92% 6% 2%
Party Registration Democratic 87% 9% 4%
Republican 6% 91% 3%
Undeclared 45% 51% 5%
Party Identification Democratic 87% 9% 4%
Republican 7% 89% 4%
Swing 31% 65% 5%
Congressional CD-1 44% 52% 4%
District
CD-2 47% 49% 4%
Region North Country/ 51% 45% 4%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 43% 56% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 47% 48% 5%
Seacoast/Border 43% 53% 4%
Total 45% 51% 4%
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What is your opinion of Maggie Hassan?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Oof
Gender Female 33% 22% 1% 30% 4% 0%
Male 17% 18% 16% 44% 4% 0%
Age 18-34 7% 26% 17% 42% 7% 1%
35-54 22% 19% 13% 40% 5%
55-64 27% 17% 14% 40% 2% 0%
65+ 40% 19% 13% 26% 2%
Education| High School 18% 12% 20% 48% 2%
or Less
Som7 22% 19% 15% 39% 5%
College
Associates
Degree
College 27% 23% 13% 34% 3% 0%
Graduate
Graduate/ 35% 23% 9% 29% 4% 0%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 2% 10% 84% 3%
Conservative
Somewhat 6% 1% 19% 59% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 18% 17% 25% 36% 4%
Somewhat 53% 34% 6% 3% 3% 1%
Liberal
Very Liberal 55% 37% 4% 2% 2%
Party| Democratic 58% 29% 5% 5% 4% 0%
Registration
Republican 2% 4% 22% 68% 3%
Undeclared 18% 27% 14% 37% 5% 0%
Party| Democratic 53% 34% 6% 4% 4% 0%
Identification
Republican 1% 6% 21% 68% 4%
Swing 9% 21% 19% 46% 4% 1%
Congressional CD-1 26% 18% 14% 39% 4%
District
CD-2 25% 22% 14% 35% 3% 0%
Region Nortl} 33% 18% 8% 37% 4%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 20% 23% 15% 40% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 26% 21% 13% 35% 5% 0%
Valley
Seacoast/ 25% 17% 16% 37% 4%
Border
Total 26% 20% 14% 37% 4% 0%
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What is your opinion of Don Bolduc?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 21% 21% 58%
Male 31% 17% 51%
Age 18-34 23% 26% 51%
35-54 24% 18% 58%
55-64 31% 17% 52%
65+ 24% 20% 56%
Education High School or 43% 17% 40%
Less
Some College/ 25% 14% 61%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 21% 23% 56%
Graduate/ 20% 25% 55%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 55% 5% 40%
Somewhat 39% 1% 51%
Conservative
Moderate 29% 19% 52%
Somewhat Liberal 4% 32% 65%
Very Liberal 1% 33% 66%
Party Democratic 2% 31% 66%
Registration
Republican 51% 9% 40%
Undeclared 23% 19% 58%
Party Democratic 3% 33% 64%
Identification
Republican 47% 8% 45%
Swing 31% 14% 55%
Congressional CD-1 26% 20% 54%
District
CD-2 25% 19% 56%
Region North Country/ 28% 18% 54%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 31% 12% 56%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 24% 23% 53%
Seacoast/Border 25% 19% 56%
Total 26% 19% 55%




37

What is your opinion of Don Bolduc?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 9% 12% 6% 15% 25% 33%
Male 12% 20% 6% 12% 25% 26%
Age 18-34 1% 13% 8% 18% 16% 35%
35-54 10% 13% 7% 1% 28% 30%
55-64 12% 19% 6% 12% 23% 28%
65+ 8% 16% 4% 16% 28% 29%
Education| High School 19% 25% 9% 8% 22% 18%
or Less
Som7 12% 13% 4% 10% 28% 33%
College
Associates
Degree
College 7% 14% 7% 16% 21% 35%
Graduate
Graduate/ 6% 13% 5% 20% 26% 30%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 28% 27% 3% 2% 27% 12%
Conservative
Somewhat 15% 24% 6% 4% 30% 21%
Conservative
Moderate 10% 19% 7% 1% 19% 33%
Somewhat 0% 3% 7% 25% 25% 40%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 4% 30% 19% 47%
Party| Democratic 0% 2% 7% 25% 21% 45%
Registration
Republican 22% 29% 4% 4% 26% 15%
Undeclared 8% 15% 7% 12% 27% 31%
Party| Democratic 0% 3% 8% 25% 20% 44%
Identification
Republican 20% 27% 4% 3% 28% 18%
Swing 1% 19% 5% 10% 31% 24%
Congressional CD-1 1% 16% 6% 14% 26% 28%
District
CD-2 10% 15% 6% 13% 24% 32%
Region Nortl} 8% 20% 5% 12% 28% 27%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 18% 3% 9% 20% 36%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 10% 14% 9% 14% 24% 29%
Valley
Seacoast/ 10% 15% 4% 15% 26% 30%
Border
Total 10% 15% 6% 13% 25% 30%
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What is your opinion of Kevin Smith?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 1% 10% 78%
Male 14% 9% 77%
Age 18-34 13% 10% 78%
35-54 14% 10% 77%
55-64 13% 1% 76%
65+ 1% 8% 81%
Education High School or 24% 6% 70%
Less
Some College/ 12% 7% 80%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 9% 1% 80%
Graduate/ 9% 14% 77%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 27% 3% 70%
Somewhat 18% 5% 76%
Conservative
Moderate 13% 10% 77%
Somewhat Liberal 3% 13% 85%
Very Liberal 2% 19% 78%
Party Democratic 2% 16% 82%
Registration
Republican 28% 5% 67%
Undeclared 8% 7% 85%
Party Democratic 1% 15% 84%
Identification
Republican 24% 5% 71%
Swing 8% 6% 85%
Congressional CD-1 12% 10% 78%
District
CD-2 13% 9% 78%
Region North Country/ 9% 6% 85%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 19% 5% 75%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 12% 12% 76%
Seacoast/Border 12% 10% 78%
Total 13% 10% 78%
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What is your opinion of Kevin Smith?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 4% % 4% % 25% 54%
Male 3% 1% 3% 5% 25% 52%
Age 18-34 2% 1% 2% 8% 21% 57%
35-54 4% 9% 4% 6% 23% 54%
55-64 2% 1% 5% 6% 25% 51%
65+ 4% 7% 3% 5% 29% 53%
Education| High School 7% 17% 3% 3% 22% 48%
or Less
Somc; 2% 10% 3% 4% 28% 53%
College
Associates
Degree
College 3% 5% 4% 7% 23% 57%
Graduate
Graduate/ 2% 7% 4% 9% 24% 53%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 6% 21% 1% 2% 25% 45%
Conservative
Somewhat 4% 15% 4% 1% 31% 46%
Conservative
Moderate 5% 7% 3% 7% 26% 51%
Somewhat 0% 2% 3% 10% 22% 62%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 1% 7% 13% 14% 64%
Party| Democratic 1% 1% 4% 12% 18% 64%
Registration
Republican 7% 21% 4% 1% 28% 39%
Undeclared 2% 6% 3% 5% 28% 58%
Party| Democratic 1% 1% 4% 1% 19% 65%
Identification
Republican 6% 18% 3% 2% 29% 42%
Swing 4% 5% 3% 4% 34% 51%
Congressional CD-1 3% 9% 4% 6% 26% 52%
District
CD-2 3% 10% 3% 6% 23% 54%
Region Nortt} 1% 8% 4% 1% 29% 56%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 1% 18% 1% 4% 19% 56%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 4% 7% 4% 8% 24% 53%
Valley
Seacoast/ 4% 8% 4% 6% 27% 52%
Border
Total 3% 9% 3% 6% 25% 53%
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What is your opinion of Chuck Morse?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 14% 15% 71%
Male 20% 1% 69%
Age 18-34 19% 17% 64%
35-54 13% 12% 75%
55-64 18% 12% 69%
65+ 19% 14% 67%
Education High School or 35% 7% 58%
Less
Some College/ 14% 12% 74%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 15% 17% 69%
Graduate/ 1% 16% 73%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 31% 5% 63%
Somewhat 25% 6% 68%
Conservative
Moderate 21% 12% 67%
Somewhat Liberal 4% 21% 75%
Very Liberal 4% 24% 73%
Party Registration Democratic 3% 21% 75%
Republican 31% 6% 63%
Undeclared 16% 13% 70%
Party Identification Democratic 5% 21% 75%
Republican 29% 5% 65%
Swing 17% 16% 68%
Congressional CD-1 16% 12% 72%
District
CD-2 19% 14% 67%
Region North Country/ 15% 15% 70%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 21% 12% 67%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 14% 14% 72%
Seacoast/Border 19% 13% 68%
Total 17% 13% 70%
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What is your opinion of Chuck Morse?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 3% 12% 6% 9% 25% 45%
Male 7% 13% 5% 6% 28% 41%
Age 18-34 6% 13% 6% 1% 24% 40%
35-54 3% 10% 5% 7% 28% 46%
55-64 5% 13% 7% 6% 25% 44%
65+ 5% 14% 5% 9% 27% 41%
Education High Sclcool 1% 24% 2% 5% 19% 38%
or Less
c I?omt; 3% 1% 6% 6% 31% 43%
ollege
Associates
Degree
C%Ilege 4% 1% 7% 9% 24% 44%
Graduate
Graduate/ 4% 8% 5% 11% 27% 45%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 20% 1% 4% 26% 37%
Conservative
Somewhat 7% 18% 3% 3% 35% 34%
Conservative
Moderate 5% 16% 5% 7% 26% 41%
SomLe_I\évhaE 0% 3% 10% 1% 23% 52%
ibera
Very Liberal 4% 9% 15% 14% 59%
_ Party Democratic 0% 3% 9% 12% 18% 57%
Registration
Republican 9% 23% 3% 3% 32% 31%
Undeclared 5% 1% 5% 8% 29% 42%
_Party Democratic 1% 3% 9% 12% 18% 56%
Identification
Republican 8% 21% 2% 3% 33% 32%
Swing 3% 14% 6% 10% 33% 33%
Congres_si?r]atl CD-1 4% 12% 5% 7% 28% 44%
istric
CD-2 6% 13% 6% 8% 25% 42%
Region c Nc;rtp 3% 12% 8% 7% 26% 44%
ountry,
Lakes
MoDnatdnocI:é 4% 17% 2% 10% 23% 43%
artmou
Merr\i/mﬁck 4% 10% 6% 8% 27% 45%
alley
Seaé:oadst/ 6% 13% 7% 6% 27% 41%
order
Total 5% 12% 6% 8% 26% 43%
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What is your opinion of Tom Sherman?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 16% 12% 72%
Male 13% 12% 75%
Age 18-34 12% 20% 68%
35-54 13% 10% 76%
55-64 14% 1% 74%
65+ 17% 10% 72%
Education| High School or 10% 26% 64%
Less
Some College/ 12% 9% 80%
Associates
Degree
College 18% 10% 73%
Graduate
Graduate/ 18% 10% 72%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 7% 21% 73%
Conservative
Somewhat 6% 14% 80%
Conservative
Moderate 10% 19% 71%
Somewhat 23% 4% 73%
Liberal
Very Liberal 31% 4% 66%
Party Democratic 28% 4% 68%
Registration
Republican 6% 18% 76%
Undeclared 10% 14% 76%
Party Democratic 26% 5% 69%
Identification
Republican 5% 18% 77%
Swing 6% 17% 78%
Congressional CD-1 16% 13% 70%
District
CD-2 12% 1% 77%
Region| North Country/ 9% 7% 84%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 8% 15% 76%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 15% 10% 75%
Valley
Seacoast/ 19% 15% 67%
Border
Total 14% 12% 73%
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What is your opinion of Tom Sherman?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 6% 10% 4% 8% 25% 47%
Male 3% 9% 5% 7% 28% 47%
Age 18-34 3% 10% 3% 18% 18% 50%
35-54 4% 9% 6% 5% 23% 53%
55-64 6% 8% 2% 9% 29% 46%
65+ 7% 10% 8% 2% 34% 39%
Education| High School 2% 8% 13% 13% 22% 42%
or Less
Somc/a 3% 8% 3% 5% 33% 47%
College
Associates
Degree
College 7% 1% 3% 7% 24% 48%
Graduate
Graduate/ 7% 10% 5% 6% 23% 48%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 6% 4% 17% 27% 46%
Conservative
Somewhat 1% 5% 7% 7% 33% 46%
Conservative
Moderate 3% 7% 8% 1% 23% 48%
Somewhat 9% 14% 2% 2% 26% 47%
Liberal
Very Liberal 14% 17% 2% 1% 17% 49%
Party| Democratic 13% 15% 1% 3% 22% 46%
Registration
Republican 1% 5% 6% 13% 34% 41%
Undeclared 2% 8% 8% 6% 22% 54%
Party| Democratic 1% 15% 3% 2% 20% 49%
Identification
Republican 1% 5% 7% 1% 34% 43%
Swing 1% 5% 4% 13% 23% 55%
Congressional CD-1 6% 10% 6% 8% 25% 45%
District
CD-2 4% 8% 4% 7% 28% 49%
Region Nortr/m 4% 4% 3% 4% 30% 54%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 3% 6% 6% 9% 28% 49%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 5% 10% 3% 7% 25% 50%
Valley
Seacoast/ 7% 12% 7% 8% 26% 41%
Border
Total 5% 9% 5% 7% 27% 47%
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What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 49% 36% 15%
Male 37% 53% 10%
Age 18-34 36% 50% 14%
35-54 41% 45% 14%
55-64 41% 47% 1%
65+ 51% 38% 1%
Education| High School or Less 34% 54% 12%
Some College/ 39% 45% 17%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 47% 41% 13%
Graduate/ 54% 39% 8%
Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 1% 81% 8%
Somewhat 20% 65% 15%
Conservative
Moderate 27% 51% 21%
Somewhat Liberal 81% 8% 1%
Very Liberal 91% 6% 2%
Party Democratic 79% 10% 1%
Registration
Republican 14% 73% 14%
Undeclared 42% 45% 13%
Party Democratic 79% 10% 1%
Identification
Republican 12% 74% 14%
Swing 35% 51% 14%
Region North Country/ 47% 36% 17%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 88%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 45% 49% 7%
Seacoast/Border 42% 44% 14%
Total 43% 44% 13%
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What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Oof
Gender Female 25% 23% 10% 26% 12% 3%
Male 16% 21% 17% 37% 8% 2%
Age 18-34 8% 27% 15% 34% 9% 6%
35-54 19% 22% 1% 33% 1% 3%
55-64 21% 20% 12% 36% 9% 2%
65+ 30% 21% 16% 22% 1%
Education High School 16% 19% 12% 42% 1% 1%
or Less
Som? 18% 21% 15% 29% 12% 5%
College
Associates
Degree
College 23% 24% 10% 31% 1% 1%
Graduate
Graduate/ 29% 24% 15% 23% 7% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 10% 1% 70% 2% 6%
Conservative
Somewhat 5% 14% 19% 47% 13% 2%
Conservative
Moderate 16% 1% 23% 29% 18% 3%
Somewhat 44% 37% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Liberal
Very Liberal 50% 40% 4% 4% 2%
Party Democratic 50% 29% 3% 7% 9% 1%
Registration
Republican 1% 12% 19% 54% 10% 4%
Undeclared 15% 26% 17% 28% 13% 1%
Party Democratic 46% 33% 6% 5% 10% 1%
Identification
Republican 1% 1% 20% 55% 1% 3%
Swing 9% 26% 19% 32% 9% 4%
Region Nortt} 28% 18% 9% 27% 16% 2%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 38% 50%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 17% 28% 13% 36% 6% 1%
Valley
Seacoast/ 21% 21% 14% 30% 1% 3%
Border
Total 21% 22% 13% 31% 10% 2%
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What is your opinion of Matt Mowers?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 24% 24% 52%
Male 26% 23% 51%
Age 18-34 18% 27% 55%
35-54 28% 20% 53%
55-64 28% 27% 44%
65+ 21% 24% 55%
Education| High School or 33% 22% 45%
Less
Some College/ 23% 17% 60%
Associates
Degree
College 24% 27% 49%
Graduate
Graduate/ 20% 33% 48%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 56% 7% 36%
Conservative
Somewhat 38% 12% 50%
Conservative
Moderate 21% 26% 53%
Somewhat 3% 40% 58%
Liberal
Very Liberal 38% 62%
Party Democratic 3% 40% 57%
Registration
Republican 48% 9% 43%
Undeclared 19% 24% 57%
Party Democratic 2% 40% 58%
Identification
Republican 46% 9% 45%
Swing 16% 27% 57%
Region| North Country/ 22% 23% 55%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 44% 1% 44%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 29% 25% 46%
Valley
Seacoast/ 23% 24% 53%
Border
Total 24% 24% 52%
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What is your opinion of Matt Mowers?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 9% 14% 6% 18% 22% 30%
Male 9% 16% 8% 15% 27% 24%
Age 18-34 12% 6% 9% 17% 26% 30%
35-54 1% 17% 6% 14% 24% 28%
55-64 10% 18% 9% 18% 21% 23%
65+ 5% 16% 4% 20% 26% 29%
Education| High Sctool 15% 18% 7% 15% 15% 31%
or Less
c I?om$ 8% 16% 4% 13% 32% 28%
ollege
Associates
Degree
GCcélllege 10% 14% 7% 19% 25% 24%
raduate
Graduate/ 6% 14% 10% 23% 21% 26%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 25% 31% 5% 3% 20% 17%
Conservative
Somewhat 15% 23% 6% 6% 30% 20%
Conservative
Moderate 3% 17% 12% 14% 22% 31%
Songl\évha'? 3% 6% 34% 26% 31%
ibera
Very Liberal 2% 35% 16% 46%
~ Party| Democratic 0% 2% 6% 34% 19% 38%
Registration
Republican 20% 28% 7% 2% 21% 21%
Undeclared 6% 14% 7% 17% 33% 23%
dentifi P?_rty Democratic 0% 2% 7% 33% 20% 38%
entification
Republican 18% 28% 6% 3% 25% 20%
Swing 4% 12% 10% 18% 41% 16%
Region c th>rt9 6% 17% 7% 16% 28% 28%
ountry,
Lakes
Mgnaflnoclt(é 50% 13% 38%
artmou
Merr\i/mﬁck 9% 20% 8% 17% 25% 21%
alley
Seaé:oajt/ 1% 12% 6% 18% 23% 31%
order
Total 9% 15% 7% 17% 24% 27%
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What is your opinion of Karoline Leavitt?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 10% 9% 82%
Male 14% 8% 78%
Age 18-34 12% 19% 68%
35-54 13% 8% 79%
55-64 15% 8% 78%
65+ 7% 4% 90%
Education| High School or Less 13% 8% 79%
Some College/ 15% 6% 79%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 8% 10% 82%
Graduate/ 10% 9% 81%
Professional School
Ideology| Very Conservative 34% 5% 62%
Somewhat 12% 5% 83%
Conservative
Moderate 14% 12% 74%
Somewhat Liberal 1% 89%
Very Liberal 1% 9% 90%
Party Democratic 1% 13% 86%
Identification
Republican 21% 4% 75%
Swing 12% 8% 80%
. Pa_rty Democratic 1% 14% 85%
Registration
Republican
23% 4% 73%
Undeclared 9% 8% 83%
Region North Country/ 7% 6% 86%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 56% 44%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 6% 13% 81%
Seacoast/Border 14% 7% 79%
Total 1% 8% 80%
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What is your opinion of Karoline Leavitt?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 5% 5% 3% 6% 18% 64%
Male 6% 8% 1% 7% 22% 56%
Age 18-34 4% 8% 8% 1% 18% 50%
35-54 7% 5% 1% 7% 12% 68%
55-64 5% 10% 1% 7% 16% 62%
65+ 3% 3% 4% 34% 56%
Education| High School 5% 8% 5% 3% 20% 60%
or Less
Som? 8% 7% 6% 20% 59%
College
Associates
Degree
College 4% 4% 3% 7% 21% 60%
Graduate
Graduate/ 4% 6% 1% 9% 18% 64%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 20% 14% 1% 4% 8% 54%
Conservative
Somewhat 6% 6% 5% 30% 53%
Conservative
Moderate 1% 13% 6% 6% 19% 56%
Somewhat 2% 10% 18% 70%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 8% 16% 75%
Party Democratic 1% 0% 4% 10% 21% 64%
Registration
Republican 12% 10% 0% 4% 19% 55%
Undeclared 2% 7% 1% 7% 20% 64%
Party Democratic 1% 0% 3% 10% 19% 67%
Identification
Republican 10% 1% 1% 3% 21% 55%
Swing 2% 10% 8% 22% 59%
Region Nort? 5% 4% 1% 5% 22% 64%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 38% 13% 38%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 4% 2% 5% 8% 20% 61%
Valley
Seacoast/ 6% 8% 1% 7% 19% 60%
Border
Total 5% 6% 2% 7% 20% 60%
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What is your opinion of Gail Huff Brown?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 10% 14% 76%
Male 16% 12% 72%
Age 18-34 13% 14% 72%
35-54 8% 1% 81%
55-64 18% 14% 68%
65+ 14% 15% 71%
Education High School or 16% 10% 74%
Less
Some College/ 12% 14% 74%
Associates
Degree
College Graduate 1% 13% 76%
Graduate/ 13% 17% 71%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 32% 8% 60%
Conservative
Somewhat 19% 7% 75%
Conservative
Moderate 7% 14% 79%
Somewhat 3% 21% 76%
Liberal
Very Liberal 20% 80%
Party Democratic 2% 24% 74%
Registration
Republican 25% 7% 68%
Undeclared 9% 10% 81%
Party Democratic 2% 23% 75%
Identification
Republican 22% 6% 72%
Swing 16% 4% 80%
Region North Country/ 14% 10% 76%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 88%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 12% 15% 73%
Seacoast/Border 13% 14% 73%
Total 13% 13% 74%
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What is your opinion of Gail Huff Brown?

Strongly Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

Never Heard

Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion (o]
Gender Female 4% 6% 5% 9% 23% 53%
Male 3% 13% 4% 8% 23% 49%
Age 18-34 4% 8% 9% 4% 18% 56%
35-54 3% 5% 3% 8% 22% 58%
55-64 5% 13% 6% 8% 22% 46%
65+ 2% 1% 3% 12% 28% 43%
Education| High School or 6% 9% 6% 3% 28% 48%
Less
Some College/ 4% 8% 4% 9% 21% 53%
Associates
Degree
Cc:jllege 2% 9% 4% 9% 24% 52%
Graduate
Graduate/ 1% 1% 5% 12% 21% 50%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 12% 20% 6% 3% 17% 43%
Conservative
Somewhat 4% 14% 3% 4% 27% 48%
Conservative
Moderate 7% 7% 7% 25% 54%
Somewhat 1% 2% 6% 15% 23% 54%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 18% 23% 57%
Party Democratic 0% 1% 7% 16% 22% 53%
Registration
Republican 9% 16% 4% 3% 21% 47%
Undeclared 9% 3% 7% 27% 54%
Party Democratic 0% 1% 7% 16% 21% 54%
Identification
Republican 7% 15% 3% 3% 25% 48%
Swing 16% 4% 25% 55%
Region| North Countlzy/ 3% 10% 4% 6% 25% 53%
Lakes
MoDnadnocké 13% 38% 50%
artmout
Merrimack 4% 8% 8% 7% 25% 48%
Valley
Seacoast/ 3% 9% 4% 10% 21% 52%
Border
Total 3% 9% 5% 9% 23% 51%
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What is your opinion of Tim Baxter?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 9% 6% 86%
Male 6% 6% 88%
Age 18-34 13% 9% 77%
35-54 8% 5% 87%
55-64 9% 6% 85%
65+ 3% 4% 93%
Education High School or 15% 2% 83%
Less
Some College/ 4% 6% 90%
Associates
Degree
College 6% 6% 88%
Graduate
Graduate/ 8% 8% 84%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 23% 2% 75%
Conservative
Somewhat 6% 6% 89%
Conservative
Moderate 10% 5% 85%
Somewhat 1% 6% 93%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 12% 87%
Party Democratic 4% 9% 87%
Registration
Republican 14% 3% 83%
Undeclared 3% 5% 92%
Party Democratic 3% 9% 88%
Identification
Republican 12% 3% 85%
Swing 6% 6% 88%
Region| North Country/ 6% 5% 88%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 88%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 10% 7% 84%
Seacoast/Border 7% 5% 88%
Total 7% 6% 87%
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What is your opinion of Tim Baxter?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 5% 4% 1% 5% 19% 67%
Male 2% 4% 1% 4% 28% 60%
Age 18-34 10% 3% 1% 8% 26% 52%
35-54 4% 4% 5% 16% 71%
55-64 2% 7% 2% 4% 22% 63%
65+ 1% 2% 1% 3% 31% 62%
Education| High School 1% 4% 2% 20% 63%
or Less
Som7 1% 3% 1% 4% 27% 64%
College
Associates
Degree
College 3% 3% 6% 23% 65%
Graduate
Graduate/ 2% 6% 1% 7% 21% 63%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 10% 13% 2% 20% 55%
Conservative
Somewhat 2% 4% 2% 4% 31% 57%
Conservative
Moderate 6% 3% 5% 19% 67%
Somewhat 1% 1% 1% 4% 23% 70%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 1% 1% 16% 71%
Party Democratic 4% 0% 0% 9% 17% 70%
Registration
Republican 6% 8% 1% 2% 25% 58%
Undeclared 1% 2% 1% 4% 28% 64%
Party Democratic 3% 0% 1% 8% 16% 72%
Identification
Republican 5% 7% 1% 2% 30% 56%
Swing 6% 6% 25% 63%
Region Nortr/m 2% 4% 1% 5% 27% 62%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 88%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 7% 2% 1% 6% 26% 58%
Valley
Seacoast/ 3% 4% 1% 4% 20% 68%
Border
Total 4% 4% 1% 5% 23% 64%
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What is your opinion of Annie Kuster?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 52% 37% 10%
Male 30% 54% 16%
Age 18-34 28% 50% 22%
35-54 40% 50% 10%
55-64 40% 52% 9%
65+ 54% 29% 17%
Education High School or 12% 63% 25%
Less
Some College/ 34% 52% 14%
Associates
Degree
College 52% 39% 10%
Graduate
Graduate/ 56% 35% 9%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 3% 91% 7%
Conservative
Somewhat 15% 76% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 22% 51% 27%
Somewhat 81% 8% 1%
Liberal
Very Liberal 85% 6% 9%
Party Democratic 82% 5% 14%
Registration
Republican 5% 84% 1%
Undeclared 33% 52% 15%
Party Democratic 79% 5% 16%
Identification
Republican 6% 83% 1%
Swing 19% 72% 9%
Region| North Country/ 39% 61%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 33% 48% 19%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 47% 43% 10%
Seacoast/Border 34% 47% 19%
Total 41% 46% 13%
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What is your opinion of Annie Kuster?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 27% 25% 9% 28% 8% 2%
Male 13% 16% 10% 44% 13% 3%
Age 18-34 3% 24% 5% 45% 19% 3%
35-54 19% 21% 1% 39% 7% 3%
55-64 20% 19% 1% 41% 6% 2%
65+ 33% 20% 8% 21% 17% 1%
Education| High School 4% 8% 2% 60% 25%
or Less
Som7 18% 16% 14% 37% 12% 2%
College
Associates
Degree
College 21% 31% 6% 32% 6% 3%
Graduate
Graduate/ 33% 23% 1% 24% 5% 4%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 3% 1% 80% 5% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 4% 1% 1% 65% 8% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 8% 14% 19% 32% 23% 4%
Somewhat 39% 43% 2% 5% 7% 4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 55% 31% 2% 3% 7% 2%
Party| Democratic 46% 35% 2% 3% 10% 4%
Registration
Republican 1% 5% 13% 70% 10% 1%
Undeclared 1% 22% 14% 38% 13% 2%
Party| Democratic 41% 38% 2% 3% 13% 3%
Identification
Republican 2% 5% 13% 70% 10% 1%
Swing 2% 16% 30% 43% 4% 5%
Region Nortl} 18% 21% 14% 46%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 16% 17% 12% 36% 19%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 22% 25% 8% 35% 6% 4%
Valley
Seacoast/ 21% 13% 8% 40% 19%
Border
Total 20% 21% 9% 36% 1% 2%
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What is your opinion of Robert Burns?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 9% 10% 81%
Male 7% 6% 87%
Age 18-34 4% 13% 83%
35-54 7% 5% 88%
55-64 14% 7% 79%
65+ 6% 9% 85%
Education High School or 1% 4% 86%
Less
Some College/ 12% 7% 81%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 5% 1% 83%
Graduate/ 4% 7% 90%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 16% 3% 82%
Somewhat 18% 8% 74%
Conservative
Moderate 3% 7% 90%
Somewhat Liberal 2% 1% 87%
Very Liberal 7% 93%
Party Registration Democratic 1% 9% 90%
Republican 16% 5% 79%
Undeclared 7% 10% 83%
Party Identification Democratic 1% 10% 90%
Republican 16% 5% 79%
Swing 7% 1% 82%
Region North Country/ 15% 22% 63%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 9% 5% 85%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 7% 8% 86%
Seacoast/Border 8% 1% 81%
Total 8% 8% 84%
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What is your opinion of Robert Burns?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 2% 7% 5% 5% 18% 63%
Male 1% 6% 2% 4% 27% 60%
Age 18-34 2% 2% 5% 8% 17% 66%
35-54 7% 5% 1% 21% 68%
55-64 5% 9% 1% 6% 23% 56%
65+ 1% 4% 3% 6% 29% 56%
Education High School or 6% 5% 4% 141% 45%
Less
Some College/ 1% 10% 5% 2% 21% 61%
Associates
Degree
College Graduate 1% 5% 5% 7% 17% 66%
Graduate/ 1% 2% 1% 5% 21% 68%
Professional
School
Ideology|Very Conservative 10% 6% 3% 36% 44%
Somewhat 1% 17% 7% 2% 32% 141%
Conservative
Moderate 1% 1% 1% 6% 19% 71%
Somewhat Liberal 2% 5% 6% 16% 71%
Very Liberal 1% 7% 9% 83%
Party Democratic 0% 0% 1% 7% 12% 79%
Registration
Republican 4% 12% 2% 3% 36% 44%
Undeclared 1% 6% 6% 3% 22% 61%
Party Democratic 0% 0% 3% 7% 13% 77%
Identification
Republican 3% 12% 3% 2% 33% 46%
Swing 4% 4% 7% 4% 25% 58%
Region North Country/ 15% 22% 4% 59%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 3% 7% 2% 3% 24% 61%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 2% 5% 3% 5% 21% 65%
Seacoast/Border 8% 12% 35% 46%
Total 2% 6% 3% 4% 23% 62%
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What is your opinion of Jeff Cozzens?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 9% 8% 83%
Male 9% 5% 86%
Age 18-34 12% 9% 79%
35-54 7% 6% 87%
55-64 13% 5% 82%
65+ 6% 8% 87%
Education High School or 14% 2% 83%
Less
Some College/ 9% 5% 87%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 9% 8% 83%
Graduate/ 7% 10% 84%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 19% 1% 80%
Somewhat 18% 5% 76%
Conservative
Moderate 4% 4% 91%
Somewhat Liberal 3% 8% 89%
Very Liberal 1% 13% 86%
Party Registration Democratic 1% 9% 89%
Republican 19% 3% 78%
Undeclared 8% 7% 86%
Party Identification Democratic 1% 10% 89%
Republican 17% 3% 80%
Swing 12% 7% 81%
Region North Country/ 7% 93%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 12% 6% 82%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 7% 9% 85%
Seacoast/Border 13% 87%
Total 9% 6% 85%
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What is your opinion of Jeff Cozzens?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Favorable Favorable Unfavorable Unfavorable No Opinion Of
Gender Female 5% 4% 3% 5% 21% 62%
Male 5% 4% 3% 2% 32% 53%
Age 18-34 8% 4% 1% 8% 12% 67%
35-54 5% 2% 4% 2% 24% 63%
55-64 6% 7% 2% 2% 30% 52%
65+ 2% 3% 4% 3% 37% 50%
Education High School 6% 8% 2% 45% 38%
or Less
Som7 5% 4% 3% 1% 28% 59%
College
Associates
Degree
College 4% 5% 2% 6% 18% 65%
Graduate
Graduate/ 6% 1% 4% 6% 25% 59%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 9% 1% 34% 45%
Conservative
Somewhat 10% 9% 4% 1% 37% 39%
Conservative
Moderate 2% 2% 4% 29% 62%
Somewhat 1% 1% 3% 6% 19% 69%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 7% 6% 10% 76%
Party Democratic 1% 4% 5% 14% 75%
Registration
Republican 8% 1% 2% 2% 33% 44%
Undeclared 5% 2% 3% 4% 34% 52%
Party Democratic 1% 4% 5% 17% 72%
Identification
Republican 9% 8% 2% 2% 37% 43%
Swing 7% 5% 2% 5% 26% 54%
Region Nortf} 7% 44% 48%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 7% 5% 3% 3% 34% 48%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 3% 4% 3% 5% 19% 65%
Valley
Seacoast/ 9% 4% 40% 47%
Border
Total 5% 4% 3% 4% 27% 58%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is doing his job?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 52% 48%
Male 33% 66% 1%
Age 18-34 27% 69% 4%
35-54 40% 60%
55-64 41% 59%
65+ 57% 43% 0%
Education| High School or Less 30% 70%
Some College/ 36% 62% 2%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 48% 52%
Graduate/ 56% 44%
Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 1% 99% 1%
Somewhat 1% 89%
Conservative
Moderate 33% 65% 2%
Somewhat Liberal 87% 13%
Very Liberal 88% 1% 1%
Party Registration Democratic 86% 12% 1%
Republican 3% 96% 0%
Undeclared 40% 60% 0%
Party Identification Democratic 87% 12% 1%
Republican 3% 97% 0%
Swing 25% 73% 2%
Congressional CD-1 41% 59%
District
CD-2 44% 54% 1%
Region| North Country/Lakes 45% 55%
Monadnock/ 39% 61% 0%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 44% 55% 2%
Seacoast/Border 42% 58%
Total 43% 57% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is doing his job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion Of
Gender Female 28% 24% 5% 43%
Male 15% 18% 7% 59% 1% 0%
Age 18-34 6% 21% 13% 55% 4%
35-54 19% 22% 5% 55%
55-64 21% 20% 5% 55%
65+ 35% 22% 5% 38% 0%
Education High School 17% 13% 2% 68%
or Less
Some 18% 18% 5% 58% 2% 0%
College/
Associates
Degree
College 23% 25% 9% 43%
Graduate
Graduate/ 29% 27% 7% 37%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 2% 97% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 5% 7% 6% 82%
Conservative
Moderate 1% 22% 9% 56% 2%
Somewhat 46% 41% 5% 8%
Liberal
Very Liberal 52% 36% 6% 4% 1%
Party Democratic 50% 36% 6% 7% 1%
Registration
Republican 1% 3% 3% 93% 0%
Undeclared 15% 25% 9% 51% 0%
Party Democratic 45% 42% 7% 5% 1%
Identification
Republican 1% 2% 4% 93% 0%
Swing 9% 16% 13% 60% 2%
Congressional CD-1 21% 20% 6% 53%
District
CD-2 22% 22% 6% 48% 1% 0%
Region Nortl} 27% 18% 4% 51%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 19% 19% 8% 52% 0%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 21% 23% 7% 48% 2%
Valley
Seacoast/ 21% 21% 5% 53%
Border
Total 22% 21% 6% 51% 1% 0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Chris Sununu is doing his job?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 54% 44% 2%
Male 70% 28% 2%
Age 18-34 51% 44% 6%
35-54 61% 38% 0%
55-64 69% 30% 1%
65+ 61% 35% 4%
Education High School or 69% 26% 5%
Less
Some College/ 63% 34% 3%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 61% 39% 1%
Graduate/ 55% 44% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 83% 16% 1%
Somewhat 86% 13% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 58% 35% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 49% 51% 1%
Very Liberal 17% 83%
Party Registration Democratic 31% 64% 5%
Republican 88% 12% 1%
Undeclared 65% 34% 1%
Party Identification Democratic 35% 61% 4%
Republican 87% 13% 1%
Swing 62% 35% 3%
Congressional CD-1 65% 33% 2%
District
CD-2 58% 40% 2%
Region North Country/ 65% 35% 1%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 61% 38% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 60% 38% 2%
Seacoast/Border 63% 34% 3%
Total 62% 36% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Chris Sununu is doing his job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 24% 30% 24% 19% 2%
Male 33% 37% 14% 14% 2%
Age 18-34 25% 26% 17% 26% 6%
35-54 27% 34% 20% 18% 0%
55-64 33% 36% 19% 1M1% 1%
65+ 27% 34% 20% 15% 4%
Education| High School or 32% 37% 6% 20% 5%
Less
Some College/ 28% 35% 21% 13% 3%
Associates
Degree
College 28% 32% 21% 17% 1%
Graduate
Graduate/ 25% 30% 25% 19% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 44% 39% 9% 7% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 50% 36% 7% 6% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 27% 31% 13% 22% 7%
Somewhat 9% 39% 34% 17% 1%
Liberal
Very Liberal 2% 15% 41% 42%
Party Democratic 4% 27% 35% 29% 5%
Registration
Republican 47% 40% 8% 4% 1%
Undeclared 32% 33% 16% 18% 1%
Party Democratic 6% 29% 33% 28% 4%
Identification
Republican 48% 39% 7% 5% 1%
Swing 35% 28% 17% 17% 3%
Congressional CD-1 32% 33% 19% 14% 2%
District
CD-2 25% 34% 20% 19% 2%
Region North 35% 30% 20% 15% 1%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 23% 38% 15% 23% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 26% 33% 21% 17% 2%
Valley
Seacoast/ 30% 32% 19% 15% 3%
Border
Total 28% 33% 19% 17% 2%




64

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Jeanne Shaheen is doing her

job?
Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 57% 39% 4%
Male 38% 56% 6%
Age 18-34 33% 54% 13%
35-54 45% 51% 3%
55-64 48% 50% 2%
65+ 61% 35% 4%
Education High School or 33% 61% 6%
Less
Some College/ 42% 52% 6%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 54% 42% 4%
Graduate/ 61% 36% 3%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 5% 92% 3%
Somewhat 23% 72% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 36% 55% 8%
Somewhat Liberal 88% 8% 4%
Very Liberal 92% 7% 2%
Party Registration Democratic 87% 9% 4%
Republican 10% 84% 6%
Undeclared 49% 47% 4%
Party Identification Democratic 88% 8% 4%
Republican 12% 83% 5%
Swing 35% 61% 4%
Congressional CD-1 48% 48% 3%
District
CD-2 48% 46% 6%
Region North Country/ 57% 41% 2%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 44% 48% 8%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 48% 47% 5%
Seacoast/Border 47% 49% 4%
Total 48% 47% 5%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Jeanne Shaheen is doing her job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion Of
Gender Female 40% 17% 10% 29% 4%
Male 20% 19% 16% 39% 5% 1%
Age 18-34 10% 23% 13% 41% 1% 2%
35-54 25% 20% 14% 37% 3%
55-64 32% 15% 12% 37% 2%
65+ 46% 15% 13% 22% 4%
Education| High School 19% 13% 14% 47% 6%
or Less
Somt; 26% 16% 15% 37% 5% 1%
College
Associates
Degree
College 33% 21% 13% 29% 4%
Graduate
Graduate/ 41% 21% 10% 25% 3%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 4% 16% 76% 3% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 9% 14% 21% 52% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 20% 16% 19% 37% 8% 1%
Somewhat 64% 24% 4% 4% 4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 60% 32% 4% 2% 2%
Party Democratic 66% 21% 4% 5% 3% 0%
Registration
Republican 3% 7% 21% 64% 6% 0%
Undeclared 23% 26% 15% 32% 4%
Party Democratic 62% 26% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Identification
Republican 3% 9% 21% 62% 5% 0%
Swing 12% 23% 19% 42% 4%
Congressional CD-1 29% 19% 15% 33% 3% 1%
District
CD-2 31% 17% 12% 34% 6%
Region Nort? 35% 21% 10% 31% 2%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 24% 20% 8% 39% 8%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 31% 17% 13% 34% 5%
Valley
Seacoast/ 30% 17% 16% 33% 3% 1%
Border
Total 30% 18% 13% 34% 4% 0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Maggie Hassan is doing her job?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 55% 40% 5%
Male 35% 59% 6%
Age 18-34 30% 57% 13%
35-54 42% 54% 4%
55-64 46% 51% 3%
65+ 59% 36% 5%
Education| High School or 33% 60% 8%
Less
Some College/ 40% 54% 6%
Associates
Degree
College 49% 46% 5%
Graduate
Graduate/ 59% 37% 4%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 4% 92% 3%
Conservative
Somewhat 15% 80% 4%
Conservative
Moderate 37% 52% 10%
Somewhat 88% 8% 5%
Liberal
Very Liberal 91% 7% 2%
Party Democratic 88% 9% 3%
Registration
Republican 7% 87% 6%
Undeclared 44% 50% 6%
Party Democratic 88% 8% 4%
Identification
Republican 8% 87% 5%
Swing 28% 63% 9%
Congressional CD-1 45% 52% 4%
District
CD-2 47% 46% 7%
Region| North Country/ 50% 48% 2%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 43% 48% 9%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 47% 48% 6%
Valley
Seacoast/ 45% 51% 4%
Border
Total 46% 49% 5%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Senator Maggie Hassan is doing her job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion Of
Gender Female 34% 21% 10% 31% 4% 0%
Male 17% 18% 13% 46% 6%
Age 18-34 7% 23% 15% 42% 13%
35-54 22% 20% 1% 42% 4% 0%
55-64 28% 18% 9% 42% 2% 0%
65+ 41% 18% 1% 25% 5%
Education| High School 23% 10% 12% 48% 8%
or Less
Som7 21% 19% 12% 42% 6%
College
Associates
Degree
College 26% 23% 1% 34% 5%
Graduate
Graduate/ 37% 23% 9% 27% 3% 0%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 4% 9% 83% 3% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 5% 1% 21% 60% 4%
Conservative
Moderate 20% 17% 14% 38% 10%
Somewhat 56% 32% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Liberal
Very Liberal 55% 35% 5% 2% 2%
Party Democratic 58% 30% 4% 6% 3% 0%
Registration
Republican 2% 5% 16% 71% 6% 0%
Undeclared 20% 24% 15% 35% 6%
Party Democratic 55% 32% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Identification
Republican 2% 6% 18% 69% 5% 0%
Swing 6% 22% 18% 45% 9%
Congressional CD-1 26% 19% 13% 39% 3% 0%
District
CD-2 27% 20% 9% 37% 7% 0%
Region Nort? 29% 20% 14% 35% 2%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 24% 19% 8% 40% 9%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 25% 22% 10% 38% 5% 0%
Valley
Seacoast/ 28% 17% 14% 38% 4% 0%
Border
Total 26% 19% 1% 38% 5% 0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congressman Chris Pappas is doing his

job?
Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 49% 35% 17%
Male 36% 51% 12%
Age 18-34 37% 47% 16%
35-54 40% 46% 14%
55-64 43% 43% 14%
65+ 51% 34% 15%
Education High School or 38% 50% 12%
Less
Some College/ 39% 42% 19%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 43% 42% 15%
Graduate/ 55% 36% 9%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 6% 81% 13%
Somewhat 22% 62% 16%
Conservative
Moderate 27% 48% 25%
Somewhat Liberal 82% 6% 12%
Very Liberal 89% 6% 5%
Party Registration Democratic 78% 9% 13%
Republican 1% 71% 17%
Undeclared 45% 41% 14%
Party Identification Democratic 80% 7% 12%
Republican 12% 71% 16%
Swing 25% 56% 19%
Region North Country/ 50% 35% 16%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 56% 44%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 43% 48% 9%
Seacoast/Border 41% 42% 17%
Total 43% 42% 15%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congressman Chris Pappas is doing his job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion Oof
Gender Female 26% 23% 1% 24% 15% 2%
Male 16% 20% 15% 36% 12% 1%
Age 18-34 10% 27% 13% 34% 12% 4%
35-54 20% 20% 13% 33% 12% 2%
55-64 22% 21% 12% 31% 14%
65+ 29% 22% 14% 21% 15%
Education| High School 19% 20% 14% 36% 12%
or Less
Somc; 16% 23% 13% 29% 18% 2%
College
Associates
Degree
College 23% 20% 1% 31% 13% 2%
Graduate
Graduate/ 30% 24% 13% 23% 9% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 5% 17% 64% 10% 3%
Conservative
Somewhat 6% 16% 18% 44% 15% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 12% 15% 20% 28% 21% 3%
Somewhat 46% 36% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Liberal
Very Liberal 48% 41% 4% 2% 5%
Party Democratic 49% 29% 3% 6% 1% 1%
Registration
Republican 2% 9% 19% 52% 16% 2%
Undeclared 16% 29% 15% 26% 13% 1%
Party Democratic 46% 34% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Identification
Republican 2% 1% 20% 52% 15% 1%
Swing 6% 18% 24% 33% 16% 4%
Region Nortl} 29% 20% 9% 26% 14% 2%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 56% 44%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 17% 26% 14% 34% 7% 2%
Valley
Seacoast/ 21% 20% 14% 28% 16% 1%
Border
Total 21% 22% 13% 29% 13% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congresswoman Annie Kuster is doing

her job?
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 54% 34% 12%
Male 29% 57% 14%
Age 18-34 23% 52% 25%
35-54 44% 46% 10%
55-64 40% 52% 8%
65+ 53% 32% 14%
Education High School or 12% 70% 18%
Less
Some College/ 36% 51% 13%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 52% 35% 13%
Graduate/ 54% 34% 12%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 5% 88% 7%
Somewhat 17% 74% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 23% 55% 23%
Somewhat Liberal 81% 6% 13%
Very Liberal 84% 6% 10%
Party Registration Democratic 80% 5% 15%
Republican 6% 82% 12%
Undeclared 35% 52% 13%
Party Democratic
Identification 1% 13% 86%
Republican
21% 4% 75%
Swing
12% 8% 80%
Region North Country/ 52% 48%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 34% 50% 16%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 47% 42% 1%
Seacoast/Border 30% 47% 23%
Total 42% 45% 13%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congresswoman Annie Kuster is doing her job?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Never Heard
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove No Opinion Of
Gender Female 32% 21% 0% 4% 12% 1%
Male 12% 17% 9% 48% 13% 1%
Age 18-34 8% 15% 7% 44% 24% 2%
35-54 20% 24% 12% 34% 10% 1%
55-64 23% 17% 9% 43% 7% 2%
65+ 35% 18% 7% 26% 15%
Education| High School 4% 8% 8% 61% 18%
or Less
Som7 19% 17% 16% 35% 13% 0%
College
Associates
Degree
College 27% 25% 4% 31% 1% 1%
Graduate
Graduate/ 33% 21% 6% 27% 10% 2%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 5% 9% 79% 7%
Conservative
Somewhat 3% 14% 14% 59% 9% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 7% 15% 15% 39% 23%
Somewhat 47% 34% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Liberal
Very Liberal 60% 23% 5% 1% 9% 2%
Party| Democratic 54% 27% 2% 2% 13% 2%
Registration
Republican 1% 5% 14% 68% 12% 1%
Undeclared 1% 24% 12% 40% 13%
Party| Democratic 47% 32% 3% 4% 13% 2%
Identification
Republican 1% 6% 14% 68% 1% 0%
Swing 2% 16% 23% 43% 16%
Region Nortf/\ 22% 30% 48%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 17% 17% 10% 40% 16%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 26% 22% 9% 33% 10% 2%
Valley
Seacoast/ 22% 9% 15% 33% 20% 2%
Border
Total 22% 19% 9% 36% 12% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden’'s handling of the economy?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Gender Female 48% 50% 2%
Male 31% 67% 2%
Age 18-34 27% 66% 7%
35-54 36% 63% 1%
55-64 38% 61% 1%
65+ 54% 44% 2%
Education High School or 30% 70%
Less
Some College/ 32% 65% 3%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 43% 53% 4%
Graduate/ 54% 45% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 1% 99%
Somewhat 10% 89% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 29% 65% 6%
Somewhat Liberal 80% 17% 3%
Very Liberal 88% 1% 1%
Party Registration Democratic 81% 16% 3%
Republican 3% 97% 0%
Undeclared 37% 59% 4%
Party Identification Democratic 81% 15% 4%
Republican 3% 97% 0%
Swing 22% 72% 6%
Congressional CD-1 39% 59% 2%
District
CD-2 40% 57% 2%
Region North Country/ 40% 57% 3%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 34% 65% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 40% 57% 3%
Seacoast/Border 42% 56% 2%
Total 40% 58% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden’'s handling of the economy?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove Unsure
Gender Female 25% 23% 8% 42% 2%
Male 14% 17% 6% 61% 2%
Age 18-34 9% 18% 9% 57% 7%
35-54 19% 17% 9% 54% 1%
55-64 20% 18% 5% 55% 1%
65+ 28% 27% 5% 38% 2%
Education| High School or 14% 16% 1% 69%
Less
Some College/ 15% 17% 10% 55% 3%
Associates
Degree
College 23% 20% 9% 44% 4%
Graduate
Graduate/ 27% 27% 5% 40% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 1% 3% 96%
Conservative
Somewhat 3% 6% 7% 82% 1%
Conservative
Moderate 12% 17% 7% 58% 6%
Somewhat 38% 42% 9% 9% 3%
Liberal
Very Liberal 54% 34% 9% 2% 1%
Party Democratic 46% 35% 10% 7% 3%
Registration
Republican 1% 2% 4% 93% 0%
Undeclared 14% 23% 8% 52% 4%
Party Democratic 42% 39% 9% 5% 4%
Identification
Republican 1% 2% 4% 93% 0%
Swing 6% 16% 9% 64% 6%
Congressional CD-1 18% 21% 6% 53% 2%
District
CD-2 22% 19% 9% 49% 2%
Region /North 18% 23% 9% 48% 3%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 13% 20% 9% 56% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 23% 18% 7% 50% 3%
Valley
Seacoast/ 20% 22% 6% 51% 2%
Border
Total 20% 20% 7% 51% 2%
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Do you support the Federal Reserve’s raising interest rates to tamp down inflation
even if it increases the cost of mortgages?

Support Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 49% 42% 8%
Male 58% 38% 5%
Age 18-34 30% 59% 1%
35-54 49% 44% 7%
55-64 57% 37% 5%
65+ 69% 26% 5%
Education High School or 38% 61% 1%
Less
Some College/ 44% 50% 6%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 61% 29% 1%
Graduate/ 69% 24% 6%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 39% 58% 3%
Somewhat 47% 48% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 47% 46% 7%
Somewhat Liberal 70% 23% 8%
Very Liberal 63% 27% 10%
Party Registration Democratic 67% 24% 9%
Republican 37% 58% 5%
Undeclared 57% 38% 6%
Party Identification Democratic 67% 24% 9%
Republican 40% 56% 5%
Swing 54% 42% 5%
Congressional CD-1 51% 42% 7%
District
CD-2 55% 38% 6%
Region North Country/ 58% 35% 7%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 50% 44% 6%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 54% 40% 6%
Seacoast/Border 52% 41% 8%
Total 53% 40% 7%
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Do you support the Federal Reserve’s raising interest rates to tamp down inflation even if it
increases the cost of mortgages?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 13% 36% 15% 27% 8%
Male 22% 36% 19% 19% 5%
Age 18-34 1% 20% 28% 31% 1%
35-54 16% 33% 20% 24% 7%
55-64 15% 43% 15% 22% 5%
65+ 24% 45% 7% 19% 5%
Education| High School or 6% 33% 21% 40% 1%
Less
Some College/ 1% 33% 21% 28% 6%
Associates
Degree
College 23% 38% 13% 16% 10%
Graduate
Graduate/ 27% 42% 12% 12% 6%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 15% 24% 15% 43% 3%
Conservative
Somewhat 15% 32% 23% 25% 5%
Conservative
Moderate 13% 34% 16% 31% 7%
Somewhat 23% 47% 14% 9% 8%
Liberal
Very Liberal 18% 44% 13% 14% 10%
Party Democratic 20% 47% 12% 12% 9%
Registration
Republican 13% 24% 20% 38% 5%
Undeclared 18% 38% 18% 20% 6%
Party Democratic 20% 48% 13% 1% 9%
Identification
Republican 14% 26% 21% 35% 5%
Swing 20% 33% 16% 26% 5%
Congressional CD-1 17% 34% 17% 25% 7%
District
CD-2 16% 39% 16% 22% 6%
Region North 18% 40% 12% 23% 7%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 15% 35% 18% 26% 6%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 18% 37% 15% 25% 6%
Valley
Seacoast/ 17% 35% 20% 21% 8%
Border
Total 17% 36% 17% 23% 7%
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Would you support restarting construction of the Keystone XL pipeline to increase

imports of Canadian crude oil even if it extended our country’s reliance on fossil fuels?

Support Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 50% 45% 6%
Male 69% 28% 3%
Age 18-34 58% 39% 3%
35-54 61% 34% 5%
55-64 63% 34% 3%
65+ 52% 41% 7%
Education| High School or Less 75% 21% 4%
Some College/ 66% 30% 5%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 51% 43% 6%
Graduate/ 46% 51% 2%
Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 97% 1% 2%
Somewhat 89% 9% 2%
Conservative
Moderate 64% 28% 8%
Somewhat Liberal 25% 68% 7%
Very Liberal 6% 90% 4%
Party Democratic 19% 75% 6%
Registration
Republican 95% 4% 1%
Undeclared 61% 32% 7%
Party Democratic 20% 73% 7%
Identification
Republican 95% 4% 1%
Swing 67% 25% 8%
Congressional CD-1 59% 36% 5%
District
CD-2 58% 38% 4%
Region|North Country/Lakes 61% 31% 9%
Monadnock/ 61% 36% 3%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 57% 37% 6%
Seacoast/Border 59% 39% 3%
Total 59% 37% 5%
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Would you support restarting construction of the Keystone XL pipeline to increase imports
of Canadian crude oil even if it extended our country’s reliance on fossil fuels?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 39% 10% 13% 31% 6%
Male 58% 1% 8% 20% 3%
Age 18-34 45% 13% 7% 31% 3%
35-54 51% 10% 1% 24% 5%
55-64 54% 9% 12% 22% 3%
65+ 41% 11% 12% 30% 7%
Education| High School or 68% 7% 4% 17% 4%
Less
Some College/ 52% 13% 9% 20% 5%
Associates
Degree
College 42% 8% 13% 30% 6%
Graduate
Graduate/ 34% 12% 15% 36% 2%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 96% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Conservative
Somewhat 78% 12% 2% 6% 2%
Conservative
Moderate 50% 14% 8% 20% 8%
Somewhat 9% 16% 25% 43% 7%
Liberal
Very Liberal 3% 4% 18% 72% 4%
Party Democratic 7% 1% 22% 53% 6%
Registration
Republican 89% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Undeclared 47% 14% 8% 24% 7%
Party Democratic 7% 12% 20% 53% 7%
Identification
Republican 88% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Swing 49% 18% 9% 16% 8%
Congressional CD-1 50% 9% 1% 25% 5%
District
CD-2 46% 12% 10% 27% 4%
Region North 50% 10% 9% 23% 9%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 51% 10% 10% 26% 3%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 47% 1% 10% 27% 6%
Valley
Seacoast/ 48% 10% 13% 26% 3%
Border
Total 48% 1% 1% 26% 5%
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serve as a check on President Biden's power

In considering a candidate for federal office, would you prefer one that would

Check Biden Help Biden Unsure
Gender Female 43% 49% 8%
Male 63% 32% 6%
Age 18-34 57% 31% 12%
35-54 55% 39% 5%
55-64 57% 37% 6%
65+ 41% 52% 6%
Education High School or 70% 29% 0%
Less
Some College/ 58% 34% 8%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 47% 44% 9%
Graduate/ 38% 56% 6%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 93% 3% 4%
Somewhat 85% 1% 4%
Conservative
Moderate 59% 28% 14%
Somewhat Liberal 1% 84% 5%
Very Liberal 8% 85% 7%
Party Registration Democratic 9% 83% 7%
Republican 92% 5% 3%
Undeclared 55% 35% 10%
Party Identification Democratic 10% 82% 8%
Republican 93% 4% 3%
Swing 61% 19% 19%
Congressional CD-1 54% 39% 7%
District
CD-2 51% 42% 7%
Region North Country/ 51% 38% 1%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 56% 34% 9%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 51% 45% 5%
Seacoast/Border 54% 40% 6%
Total 53% 41% 7%
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Please rank the below by what you believe should be Congress' priorities in managing the

federal budget:
Choice Ranked First

Climate Social Defense
Reduce Deficit Cut Taxes Change Spending Spending
Gender Female 26% 21% 29% 14% 9%
Male 30% 29% 14% 14% 13%
Age 18-34 20% 34% 23% 17% 6%
35-54 27% 29% 19% 16% 10%
55-64 33% 25% 17% 13% 12%
65+ 28% 15% 31% 12% 14%
Education| High School or 20% 40% 9% 10% 20%
Less
Some College/ 36% 24% 18% 12% 10%
Associates
Degree
College 25% 24% 28% 16% 7%
Graduate
Graduate/ 24% 17% 31% 19% 9%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 42% 36% 2% 20%
Conservative
Somewhat 42% 32% 7% 3% 17%
Conservative
Moderate 30% 32% 18% 9% 1%
Somewhat 16% 14% 39% 28% 4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 2% 9% 53% 36%
Party Democratic 1% 1% 47% 28% 4%
Registration
Republican 36% 38% 3% 1% 22%
Undeclared 36% 26% 18% 14% 7%
Party Democratic 12% 12% 44% 29% 3%
Identification
Republican 40% 36% 3% 1% 19%
Swing 44% 33% 9% 8% 5%
Congressional CD-1 28% 25% 20% 15% 12%
District
CD-2 28% 26% 24% 13% 9%
Region North 32% 24% 18% 13% 13%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 27% 26% 22% 13% 13%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 29% 26% 24% 14% 8%
Valley
Seacoast/ 26% 25% 22% 15% 12%
Border
Total 28% 25% 22% 14% 1%
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Do you support or oppose the confirmation of Ketanji Brown Jackson to the United

States Supreme Court?

Support Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 62% 29% 9%
Male 43% 44% 12%
Age 18-34 41% 40% 19%
35-54 49% 38% 12%
55-64 55% 37% 8%
65+ 63% 31% 6%
Education| High School or Less 36% 52% 12%
Some College/ 47% 38% 15%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 60% 32% 7%
Graduate/ 66% 27% 7%
Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 3% 87% 10%
Somewhat 30% 55% 15%
Conservative
Moderate 43% 36% 21%
Somewhat Liberal 92% 5% 3%
Very Liberal 98% 1% 1%
Party Registration Democratic 91% 4% 5%
Republican 15% 71% 13%
Undeclared 54% 33% 14%
Party Identification Democratic 92% 3% 5%
Republican 17% 68% 15%
Swing 44% 39% 17%
Congressional CD-1 51% 40% 9%
District
CD-2 55% 33% 12%
Region|North Country/Lakes 55% 38% 7%
Monadnock/ 51% 31% 18%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 54% 36% 10%
Seacoast/Border 52% 39% 10%
Total 53% 36% 1%
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Do you support or oppose the confirmation of Ketanji Brown Jackson to the United States
Supreme Court?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 51% 1% 7% 22% 9%
Male 33% 10% 13% 31% 12%
Age 18-34 34% 7% 8% 32% 19%
35-54 38% 1% 1% 27% 12%
55-64 40% 14% 9% 28% 9%
65+ 55% 8% 12% 20% 6%
Education| High School or 30% 6% 10% 42% 12%
Less
Som7 37% 10% 8% 30% 15%
College
Associates
Degree
College 47% 13% 12% 20% 7%
Graduate
Graduate/ 55% 1% 10% 17% 7%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 3% 15% 72% 10%
Conservative
Somewhat 13% 17% 18% 37% 15%
Conservative
Moderate 32% 12% 12% 24% 21%
Somewhat 82% 10% 2% 3% 3%
Liberal
Very Liberal 94% 4% 1% 1%
Party Democratic 86% 5% 0% 3% 5%
Registration .
Republican 4% 1% 19% 53% 13%
Undeclared 39% 15% 1% 22% 14%
Party Democratic 85% 7% 1% 2% 5%
Identification
Republican 4% 12% 18% 50% 15%
Swing 27% 18% 15% 24% 17%
Congressional CD-1 41% 10% 13% 27% 9%
District
CD-2 44% 1% 7% 26% 12%
Region North 46% 10% 13% 25% 7%
Country/Lakes
Monadnock/ 39% 12% 4% 27% 18%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 43% 1% 8% 28% 10%
Valley
Seacoast/ 42% 9% 14% 25% 10%
Border
Total 42% 10% 10% 26% 1%
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Would you support establishment of a no-fly zone over Ukraine, even if that meant the

possibility of combat between Russian and NATO fighter jets?

Support Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 44% 38% 18%
Male 39% 54% 7%
Age 18-34 27% 56% 17%
35-54 42% 45% 13%
55-64 42% 48% 10%
65+ 49% 39% 12%
Education| High School or Less 47% 43% 9%
Some College/ 40% 45% 15%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 40% 47% 14%
Graduate/ 42% 47% 1%
Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 38% 50% 12%
Somewhat 39% 52% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 44% 47% 9%
Somewhat Liberal 42% 41% 16%
Very Liberal 47% 34% 19%
Party Registration Democratic 44% 40% 15%
Republican 39% 50% 1%
Undeclared 42% 47% 1%
Party Identification Democratic 46% 38% 16%
Republican 40% 49% 1%
Swing 30% 64% 6%
Congressional CD-1 39% 48% 13%
District
CD-2 44% 43% 13%
Region North Country/ 38% 43% 19%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 50% 39% 10%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 41% 49% 10%
Seacoast/Border 40% 46% 14%
Total 42% 46% 13%
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Would you support establishment of a no-fly zone over Ukraine, even if that meant
the possibility of combat between Russian and NATO fighter jets?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 14% 29% 16% 22% 18%
Male 22% 17% 20% 34% 7%
Age 18-34 12% 15% 20% 35% 17%
35-54 16% 26% 15% 30% 13%
55-64 19% 23% 20% 27% 10%
65+ 23% 27% 17% 21% 12%
Education| High School 30% 18% 10% 33% 10%
or Less
Somt; 13% 27% 19% 26% 15%
College
Associates
Degree
College 18% 22% 18% 28% 14%
Graduate
Graduate/ 17% 25% 22% 26% 1%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 19% 19% 1% 39% 12%
Conservative
Somewhat 14% 24% 18% 34% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 26% 18% 19% 28% 9%
Somewhat 16% 27% 21% 20% 16%
Liberal
Very Liberal 17% 30% 16% 17% 19%
Party| Democratic 16% 28% 20% 21% 15%
Registration
Republican 19% 19% 17% 33% 1%
Undeclared 19% 24% 17% 30% 1%
Party| Democratic 18% 28% 19% 19% 16%
Identification
Republican 18% 21% 15% 34% 1%
Swing 15% 14% 27% 37% 7%
Congressional CD-1 17% 22% 17% 31% 13%
District
CD-2 19% 25% 19% 25% 13%
Region Nortr} 21% 17% 19% 24% 19%
Country
Lakes
Monadnock/ 26% 24% 16% 23% 10%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 18% 23% 18% 31% 10%
Valley
Seacoast/ 13% 26% 19% 28% 14%
Border
Total 18% 24% 18% 28% 13%
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Looking ahead to the next presidential election, would you likely support President Biden in

the New Hampshire Primary, or would you likely support a new candidate?

New Candidate Unsure

Gender Female 47% 30% 23%
Male 53% 29% 17%
Age 18-34 24% 56% 20%
35-54 44% 34% 22%
55-64 50% 22% 28%
65+ 66% 18% 16%
Education| High School or Less 59% 27% 14%
Some College/ 46% 33% 22%

Associates Degree
College Graduate 50% 28% 22%
Graduate/ 47% 29% 23%

Professional School
Ideology Very Conservative 100%
Somewhat 29% 44% 26%

Conservative
Moderate 45% 34% 21%
Somewhat Liberal 51% 27% 22%
Very Liberal 53% 29% 18%
Party Registration Democratic 53% 29% 18%
Undeclared 37% 32% 31%
Party Identification Democratic 49% 30% 21%
Congressional CD-1 50% 30% 20%

District

CD-2 48% 29% 23%
Region| North Country/Lakes 50% 17% 33%
Monadnock/ 53% 26% 21%

Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 44% 37% 19%
Seacoast/Border 54% 26% 20%
Total 49% 30% 21%
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Looking ahead to the next presidential election, would you likely support Vice
President Kamala Harris in the New Hampshire Primary, or would you likely

support a new candidate?

New Candidate Unsure
Gender Female 44% 36% 20%
Male 37% 36% 28%
Age 18-34 23% 51% 26%
35-54 50% 31% 19%
55-64 46% 29% 25%
65+ 39% 38% 23%
Education High School or 42% 44% 14%
Less
Some College/ 39% 41% 20%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 45% 29% 26%
Graduate/ 41% 33% 26%
Professional
School
Ideology| Very Conservative 100%
Somewhat 21% 55% 24%
Conservative
Moderate 31% 43% 27%
Somewhat Liberal 42% 34% 24%
Very Liberal 51% 31% 17%
Party Registration Democratic 46% 33% 21%
Undeclared 30% 43% 28%
Party Identification Democratic 42% 36% 23%
Congressional CD-1 41% 39% 20%
District
CD-2 42% 32% 26%
Region
9 North Coqu;tlgé 40% 32% 28%
Monadnock/
Dartmouth 45% 28% 28%
Merrimack Valley 39% 38% 22%
Seacoast/Border 43% 37% 20%
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Whom do you blame for high inflation?

Temporary
President Corporate Democrats Market Nobody in  Republicans
Biden Profiteering in Congress _Disruptions Particular in Congress
Gender Female 27% 27% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Male 38% 19% 19% 14% 6% 3%
Age 18-34 30% 28% 17% 10% 9% 7%
35-54 34% 25% 16% 14% 7% 5%
55-64 36% 17% 18% 15% 6% 7%
65+ 27% 26% 1% 16% 12% 8%
Education| High School 49% 15% 16% 10% 5% 5%
or Less
Somc; 33% 24% 19% 10% 8% 8%
College
Associates
Degree
College 29% 27% 13% 15% 9% 7%
Graduate
Graduate/ 22% 25% 13% 22% 12% 6%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 75% 2% 23% 1% 1%
Conservative
Somewhat 51% 7% 28% 7% 3% 4%
Conservative
Moderate 29% 26% 17% 10% 1% 7%
Somewhat 5% 38% 3% 29% 15% 10%
Liberal
Very Liberal 1% 51% 1% 24% 12% 1%
Party| Democratic 3% 46% 1% 23% 12% 15%
Registration
Republican 66% 3% 26% 3% 2% 1%
Undeclared 27% 23% 19% 17% 1% 4%
Party| Democratic 3% 43% 1% 26% 15% 13%
Identification
Republican 62% 4% 27% 3% 3% 1%
Swing 28% 23% 28% 12% 6% 4%
Congressional CD-1 34% 23% 14% 16% 7% 5%
District
CD-2 30% 24% 16% 12% 10% 8%
Region Nortl} 29% 16% 20% 15% 13% 7%
Country,
Lakes
Monadnock/ 30% 28% 20% 9% 8% 5%
Dartmouth
Merrimack 33% 24% 12% 14% 9% 8%
Valley
Seacoast/ 34% 23% 16% 16% 6% 5%
Border
Total 32% 23% 15% 14% 8% 6%
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If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Maggie Hassan
and Don Bolduc, for whom would you vote?

Bolduc Someone Else Unsure
Gender Female 54% 1% 6% 10%
Male 34% 48% 8% 10%
Age 18-34 34% 33% 18% 15%
35-54 42% 44% 5% 9%
55-64 42% 46% 5% 7%
65+ 56% 30% 4% 9%
Education High School or 32% 53% 8% 7%
Less
Some College/ 39% 43% 6% 12%
Associates
Degree
College Graduate 47% 34% 8% 1%
Graduate/ 59% 29% 6% 6%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 2% 86% 5% 6%
Conservative
Somewhat 14% 68% 9% 9%
Conservative
Moderate 35% 34% 14% 18%
Somewhat 87% 3% 3% 7%
Liberal
Very Liberal 91% 1% 1% 6%
Party Democratic 87% 2% 4% 7%
Registration
Republican 5% 77% 9% 9%
Undeclared 43% 37% 8% 13%
Party Democratic 88% 2% 3% 8%
Identification
Republican 5% 75% 10% 10%
Swing 30% 40% 12% 19%
Congressional CD-1 43% 40% 8% 10%
District
CD-2 46% 38% 6% 10%
Region| North Country/ 49% 39% 4% 8%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 38% 40% 10% 12%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 45% 37% 8% 10%
Seacoast/Border 45% 42% 5% 9%
Total 44% 39% 7% 10%
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If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Maggie Hassan and
Kevin Smith, for whom would you vote?

Hassan Smith Someone Else Unsure
Gender Female 54% 28% 9% 10%
Male 33% 41% 12% 14%
Age 18-34 34% 31% 16% 20%
35-54 41% 39% 8% 12%
55-64 42% 39% 1% 8%
65+ 55% 25% 9% 1%
Education High School or 31% 41% 17% 1%
Less
Some College/ 38% 38% 10% 14%
Associates
Degree
College Graduate 48% 31% 8% 13%
Graduate/ 56% 26% 9% 9%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 1% 77% 1% 10%
Conservative
Somewhat 13% 60% 13% 14%
Conservative
Moderate 34% 26% 19% 21%
Somewhat 88% 3% 4% 5%
Liberal
Very Liberal 89% 2% 1% 8%
Party Democratic 87% 2% 5% 7%
Registration
Republican 4% 69% 15% 12%
Undeclared 41% 30% 1% 18%
Party Democratic 88% 1% 4% 8%
Identification
Republican 5% 67% 14% 14%
Swing 26% 27% 23% 24%
Congressional CD-1 42% 34% 10% 13%
District
CD-2 45% 33% 10% 1%
Region North Country/ 50% 31% 10% 9%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 37% 34% 17% 1%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 44% 33% 10% 12%
Seacoast/Border 44% 35% 7% 14%
Total 44% 34% 10% 12%
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If the election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Maggie Hassan
and Chuck Morse, for whom would you vote?

Morse Someone Else Unsure
Gender Female 53% 28% 9% 1%
Male 32% 46% 1% 1%
Age 18-34 31% 33% 19% 17%
35-54 39% 41% 9% 1%
55-64 42% 41% 9% 8%
65+ 56% 28% 6% 10%
Education High School or 29% 46% 14% 1%
Less
Some College/ 36% 41% 9% 13%
Associates
Degree
College 48% 32% 10% 10%
Graduate
Graduate/ 58% 26% 8% 8%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 2% 76% 12% 10%
Conservative
Somewhat 1% 65% 1% 14%
Conservative
Moderate 35% 32% 19% 14%
Somewhat 87% 2% 3% 7%
Liberal
Very Liberal 88% 2% 1% 9%
Party Democratic 86% 2% 5% 7%
Registration
Republican 5% 71% 12% 12%
Undeclared 40% 34% 12% 13%
Party Democratic 86% 2% 4% 8%
Identification
Republican 4% 71% 13% 13%
Swing 29% 33% 19% 19%
Congressional CD-1 42% 36% 10% 12%
District
CD-2 44% 37% 9% 10%
Region| North Country/ 46% 34% 11% 9%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 35% 40% 17% 8%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 45% 33% 9% 13%
Seacoast/Border 44% 39% 6% 1%
Total 43% 36% 10% 1%
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If the election for NH Governor were held today, and the candidates were Chris Sununu
and Tom Sherman, for whom would you vote?

Sherman Someone Else Unsure
Gender Female 41% 28% 12% 19%
Male 61% 20% 8% 1%
Age 18-34 42% 23% 22% 13%
35-54 52% 25% 9% 14%
55-64 56% 21% 7% 15%
65+ 48% 27% 8% 16%
Education High School or 61% 17% 16% 7%
Less
Some College/ 53% 21% 9% 18%
Associates
Degree
College 49% 28% 9% 14%
Graduate
Graduate/ 41% 31% 1% 17%
Professional
School
Ideology Very 79% 3% 1% 7%
Conservative
Somewhat 80% 6% 7% 7%
Conservative
Moderate 52% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat 23% 40% 9% 28%
Liberal
Very Liberal 6% 69% 1% 15%
Party Democratic 13% 52% 13% 23%
Registration
Republican 83% 3% 7% 7%
Undeclared 55% 19% 1% 15%
Party Democratic 16% 49% 12% 23%
Identification
Republican 83% 3% 7% 7%
Swing 59% 10% 18% 13%
Congressional CD-1 52% 25% 10% 14%
District
CD-2 49% 24% 1% 16%
Region| North Country/ 57% 25% 7% 12%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 52% 24% 10% 14%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 48% 22% 14% 17%
Seacoast/Border 52% 27% 7% 14%
Total 51% 24% 10% 15%
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Do you think Congressman Chris Pappas has done a good enough job to deserve re-
election, or is it time to give someone new a chance?

Deserves Re-

election Someone New Unsure

Gender Female 42% 38% 20%
Male 32% 54% 14%
Age 18-34 31% 54% 15%
35-54 37% 49% 15%
55-64 36% 46% 17%
65+ 43% 37% 20%
Education High School or Less 31% 49% 20%
Some College/ 33% 49% 18%

Associates Degree
College Graduate 37% 44% 19%
Graduate/Professional 51% 40% 9%

School
Ideology Very Conservative 3% 89% 8%
Somewhat Conservative 19% 66% 15%
Moderate 20% 47% 33%
Somewhat Liberal 73% 10% 17%
Very Liberal 83% 9% 9%
Party Democratic 74% 12% 14%

Registration
Republican 10% 72% 17%
Undeclared 33% 48% 19%
Party Democratic 72% 12% 16%
Identification

Republican 8% 74% 17%
Swing 22% 57% 22%
Region North Country/Lakes 38% 42% 20%
Monadnock/Dartmouth 50% 50%
Merrimack Valley 38% 51% 11%
Seacoast/Border 38% 44% 18%
Total 37% 46% 17%
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Do you think Congresswoman Annie Kuster has done a good enough job to deserve

re-election, or is it time to give someone new a chance?

Deserves Re-election Someone New Unsure
Gender Female 42% 43% 15%
Male 24% 64% 12%
Age 18-34 20% 58% 22%
35-54 30% 55% 15%
55-64 33% 56% 1%
65+ 46% 44% 10%
Education| High School or Less 12% 83% 5%
Some College/ 30% 59% 1%
Associates Degree
College Graduate 38% 40% 22%
Graduate/ 44% 42% 13%
Professional School
Ideology| Very Conservative 97% 3%
Somewhat 9% 84% 7%
Conservative
Moderate 18% 60% 23%
Somewhat Liberal 65% 15% 20%
Very Liberal 77% 1% 1%
Party Democratic 69% 12% 20%
Registration
Republican 3% 94% 4%
Undeclared 25% 58% 17%
Party Democratic 65% 13% 22%
Identification
Republican 3% 92% 6%
Swing 20% 70% 1%
Region North Country/ 33% 59% 7%
Lakes
Monadnock/ 29% 61% 10%
Dartmouth
Merrimack Valley 36% 48% 16%
Seacoast/Border 28% 55% 17%
Total 33% 53% 14%
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Gender

Frequency Percent
Female 658 52
Male 607 48
Total 1265 100

Age

Frequency Percent
18-34 197 16
35-54 410 32
55-64 330 26
65+ 328 26
Total 1265 100

Education

Frequency Percent
High School or Less 21 17
Some College/Associates Degree 425 34
College Graduate 352 28
Graduate/Professional School 277 22
Total 1265 100
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Ideology
Frequency Percent
Very Conservative 182 14
Somewhat Conservative 352 28
Moderate 259 20
Somewhat Liberal 302 24
Very Liberal 170 13
Conservative 534 42
Moderate 259 20
Liberal 472 37
Total 1265 100
Party Registration
Frequency Percent
Democratic 415 33
Republican 431 34
Undeclared 419 33
Total 1265 100
CD-1 Democratic 207 31
Republican 243 37
Undeclared 213 32
Total 663 100
CD-2 Democratic 207 34
Republican 188 31
Undeclared 206 34
Total 602 100
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Party Identification

Frequency Percent
Democratic 570 45
Republican 587 46
Swing 108 9
Total 1265 100
CD-1 Democratic 290 44
Republican 321 49
Swing 51 8
Total 663 100
CDh-2 Democratic 280 46
Republican 266 44
Swing 57 10
Total 602 100

Congressional District

Frequency Percent
CD-1 663 52
CD-2 602 48
Total 1265 100

Region

Frequency Percent
North Country/Lakes 137 1
Monadnock/Dartmouth 201 16
Merrimack Valley 496 39
Seacoast/Border 431 34
Total 1265 100
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ABOUT THE SAINT ANSELM COLLEGE SURVEY CENTER: The Saint Anselm College
Survey Center (SACSC) was founded in the wake of the 2016 election, and launched
its first poll in February 2018 as the midterm elections were getting underway. Housed
within the New Hampshire Institute of Politics at Saint Anselm College, the Center
conducts quarterly polls of New Hampshire voter attitudes and additional polls as
circumstances warrant. This research supports the academic mission of the College,
and provides students with a practical education in survey techniques while providing
the public at large with insight into political opinion trends that impact the state’s
federal and gubernatorial elections. The Center’s political surveys were the most
accurate New Hampshire election polling throughout the 2020 cycle. To support its
operations, the Center performs commissioned research on behalf of nonprofit
organizations and corporations.

For more information on SACSC, please visit: anselm.edu/new-hampshire-institute-
politics/polling

For inquiries, please contact: nhioppoll@anselm.edu



